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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 38% 45% 31% 44% 11% 36% 28% 41%  40% 41%  31% 45% 44%
Off on the wrong track 51% 44% 57% 46% 71% 53% 52%  47% 50% 54% 5% 45% 47%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 10% 18% 12% 20% 12% 9% 6% 12% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Generally headed in the right direction 38% 12% 76% 42% 17% 3%  71% 17%  26%  72% 14% 22% 72%
Off on the wrong track 51% 81% 13% 49% 78% 53% 20% 76% 59% 1% 80% 57% 17%
Not sure 11% 6% 11% 9% 5% 12% 9% % 16% 11% 6% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,786) (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541) (756) (331) (699)
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2. Papal Influence Appropriate - U.S.
Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for the Pope to try to influence the domestic affairs of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Appropriate 29% 29% 29% 29% 28% 35% 23% 37% 25%  33% 2% 34% 31%
Inappropriate 41% 44% 37% 44% 28% 35% 41% 38% 42% 41% 3% 40% 49%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 27% 45% 30% 37% 25% 33%  25%  36% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,783) (845) (938) (1,136) (225) (262) (288) (368) (663) (464) (665) (518) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Appropriate 29% 48% 20% 33% 47% 31% 17% 44% 27% 17% 47% 17% 17%
Inappropriate 41% 26% 59% 42% 27% 38% 60% 25%  39%  57% 25% 42% 57%
Not sure 30% 26% 21% 25% 26% 31% 24% 31% 33% 26% 29% 41% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,783)  (736) (659) (1,607) (485) (B631) (527) (593) (B650) (540) (754) (331) (698)
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3. Pope Leo XIV Influence on U.S. Domestic Affairs
How much influence do you think Pope Leo XIV will have in the domestic affairs of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal of influence 8% 8% 8% 7% 13% 10% 12%  12% 5% 5% 6% 11% 5%
Some influence 47% 50% 43% 46% 45% 49% 4%  46%  43% 53% 47% 45% 50%
No influence at all 23% 27% 20% 26% 21% 16% 21% 19% 28% 25% 21% 25% 30%
Not sure 22% 15% 28% 21% 21% 26% 21% 24% 24% 17% 25% 19% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,784) (847) (937) (1,138) (225) (261) (289) (368) (663) (464) (664) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A great deal of influence 8% 9% 6% 8% 12% 8% 6% 12% % 6% 11% 6% 6%
Some influence 47% 51% 47% 49% 47%  52%  45%  51%  44%  45% 52% 39% 45%
No influence at all 23% 24% 28% 26% 23% 21%  30% 19%  24%  26% 20% 23% 27%
Not sure 22% 15% 19% 18% 17% 19% 20% 17% 25% 22% 16% 32% 23%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,784) (737) (660) (1,609) (487) (631) (527) (594) (649) (541) (755) (330) (699)
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4. Pope Leo XIV Ideology

Do you think Pope Leo XIV’s political beliefs are mostly:

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Liberal 11% 13% 9% 12% 6% 10% 7% 11% 10% 18% 8% 14% 14%
Total Liberal 16% 18% 13% 17% 11% 12% 10% 18% 14% 21% 12% 19% 19%
Moderate 26% 28% 25% 28% 25% 26% 25% 27% 26% 27% 24% 29% 29%
Conservative 9% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 5%  10% 7%  13% 8% 7% 12%
Very conservative 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Total Conservative 12% 1% 13% 12% 10% 16% 11% 13% 10% 16% 12% 11% 15%
None of the above 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Not sure 43% 41% 45% 41% 52% 41% 50% 39% 47% 34%  48% 39% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,784) (847) (937) (1,137) (226) (262) (290) (368) (663) (463) (666) (520) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very liberal 4% 3% 8% 5% 5% 2% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Liberal 11% 13% 18% 14% 17% 7% 15% 12% 8% 14% 12% 6% 14%
Total Liberal 16% 16% 25% 19% 22% 9%  22% 16% 12% 19% 15% 10% 19%
Moderate 26% 39% 25% 32% 31% 35% 18% 38% 22% 21% 38% 15% 20%
Conservative 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 13% 6% 8% 12% 7% 6% 11%
Very conservative 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Total Conservative 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 17% 9% 13% 15% 11% 10% 14%
None of the above 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 43% 29% 36% 34% 32% 44% 40% 33% 50% 43% 33% 60% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Unweighted N (1,784) (736) (660) (1,608) (486) (631) (527) (593) (650) (541)  (754)  (331)  (699)
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5. Pope Francis Ideology

Do you think Pope Francis’s political beliefs were mostly:

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 10% 12% 9% 12% 6% % 4% 11% 13% 11% 8% 13% 11%
Liberal 18% 20% 17% 20% 10% 17% 14% 16% 17%  28%  16% 21% 21%
Total Liberal 29% 32% 26% 33% 16% 24% 18% 27% 30% 39% 24% 34% 32%
Moderate 24% 25% 24% 24% 31% 22% 28% 27% 23% 21% 22% 26% 27%
Conservative 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 12% 10%  10% 6%  10% 9% 6% 13%
Very conservative 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Total Conservative 11% 11% 12% 11% 8% 17% 15% 11% 8% 12% 12% 9% 15%
None of the above 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Not sure 33% 31% 35% 31% 43% 34% 37% 33% 36% 26%  40% 29% 22%
Totals 98%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,784) (847) (937) (1,136) (226) (262) (290) (369) (662) (463) (666) (519) (418)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very liberal 10% 6% 21% 13% 10% 7% 19% 8% 8% 16% 7% 6% 16%
Liberal 18% 26% 20% 23% 29% 15% 19% 24% 16% 16% 26% 9% 16%
Total Liberal 29% 32% 42% 36% 39% 21% 37% 32% 25% 31% 33% 15% 32%
Moderate 24% 34% 23% 27% 29% 33% 14% 33% 23% 18% 34% 17% 19%
Conservative 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 7% 8% 11% 7% 9% 10%
Very conservative 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Total Conservative 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 15% 9% 11% 13% 9% 12% 12%
None of the above 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 33% 21% 24% 24% 20% 34% 31% 24% 39% 35% 22% 52% 34%
Totals 98% 101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Unweighted N (1,784) (738) (659) (1,609) (488) (631) (526) (595) (650) (539) (756) (331) (697)
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6A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 27% 32% 22% 32% 11% 18% 17%  24% 20% 3% 24% 28% 28%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 18% 19% 14% 19% 16%  24% 20% 11% 16% 18% 20%
Favorable 45% 49% 40% 51% 25% 37% 33% 48% 49% 45% 40% 46% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 10% 9% 12% 8% 18%  11% 6% 4%  12% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 44% 40% 47% 38% 61% 54% 44%  39% 43% 49%  45% 45% 42%
Unfavorable 53% 48% 57% 47% 72% 62% 62% 50% 49% 53% 57% 53% 51%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 27% 5% 59% 30% 4% 20% 60% 3% 13% 64% 3% 10% 59%
Somewhat favorable 18% 3% 29% 16% 9% 19%  23% 6% 22% @ 24% 5% 25% 28%
Favorable 45% 8% 87% 46% 13% 38% 83% 10% 35% 88% 8% 36% 87%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 4% 8% 6% 15% 5% 12% 10% 5% 10% 13% 6%
Very unfavorable 44% 85% % 45% 81% 43% 11% 78% 49% 5% 80% 43% 5%
Unfavorable 53% 92% 11% 53% 87% 58% 16% 89% 59% 11% 91% 56% 11%
Don’t know 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 8% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,786) (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541) (756) (331) (699)
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6B. Favorability of Elected Officials — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 21% 25% 18% 27% 2% 13% 7% 17% 21%  31% 16% 24% 27%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 15% 18% 11% 17% 18% 20% 14% 13% 15% 16% 18%
Favorable 38% 43% 33% 45% 13% 30% 25% 37% 41% 44% 31% 40% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9% 16%  14% 6% 6%  13% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 39% 37% 41% 35% 55% 45% 33% 36% 41%  46%  39% 42% 40%
Unfavorable 49% 48% 51% 45% 63% 55% 50% 50% 48% 51% 52% 52% 48%
Don’t know 13% 9% 16% 10% 24% 15% 25%  13% 11% 4% 1% 8% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,773) (842) (931) (1,133) (222) (260) (287) (364) (659) (463) (659) (519) (414)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 21% 3% 52% 26% 4% 12% 55% 3% 11% 51% 3% 6% 49%
Somewhat favorable 16% 3% 29% 16% 8% 18%  22% 6% 16%  26% 5% 16% 29%
Favorable 38% 6% 82% 42% 11% 31% 77% 10% 27% 77% 8% 22% 78%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 5% 11% 9% 17% 4% 12% 10% 8% 12% 11% %
Very unfavorable 39% 79% 9% 42% 76% 38% 12% 68% 43% % 71% 36% 8%
Unfavorable 49% 90% 14% 53% 85% 55% 16% 80% 54% 15% 83% 47% 15%
Don’t know 13% 3% 4% 6% 4% 15% 8% 10% 19% 8% 9% 31% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101%  101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,773) (736)  (654) (1,599) (484) (627) (525) (591) (646) (536) (752) (328) (693)
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7A. Favorability of Public Figures — Pope Leo XIV
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 17% 20% 17% 28% 22% 13% 16% 7%  30% 18% 21% 19%
Somewhat favorable 28% 31% 25% 29% 29% 26% 33% 30% 25% 25% 20% 32% 35%
Favorable 47% 49% 45% 46% 56% 48% 46% 46% 42% 55% 38% 53% 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 9% 5% % 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 12% 7% 13% 10% 12% 14% 10% 12% 14% 12%
Don’t know 41% 37% 46% 42% 37% 39% 4%  42%  44%  35%  50% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,776) (845)  (931) (1,133) (221) (262) (289) (364) (661) (462) (663) (515) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 19% 32% 14% 21% 25% 22% 13% 31% 15% 12% 30% 9% 13%
Somewhat favorable 28% 31% 32% 31% 34% 21%  27%  30% 24%  30% 29% 22% 30%
Favorable 47% 63% 45% 52% 59% 49% 41% 61% 39% 43% 59% 31% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 4% 11% 8% 5% 7% 14% 5% % 12% 5% 7% 11%
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5%
Unfavorable 12% 7% 17% 11% 8% 9%  20% 6% 12% 17% 7% 14% 16%
Don’t know 41% 30% 38% 37% 33% 42% 39% 33% 49% 40% 35% 55% 41%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,776) (737) (657) (1,601) (485) (628) (525) (593) (647) (536) (752) (330) (694)
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7B. Favorability of Public Figures — Pope Francis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 25% 23% 27% 25% 33% 30% 25%  23% 21%  35% 23% 25% 29%
Somewhat favorable 32% 34% 29% 30% 38% 31% 43% 33% 28% 26% 32% 31% 33%
Favorable 57% 57% 57% 55% 71% 60% 68% 56% 49% 61% 55% 56% 62%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 11% 6% % 6% 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 10% 2% 9% 6% 7% 13% 8% 9% 10% 8%
Unfavorable 18% 22% 15% 21% 8% 16% 12% 17% 23% 20% 17% 21% 21%
Don’t know 24% 21% 28% 24% 21% 24% 20% 2% 28% 20% 28% 22% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,772)  (841) (931) (1,131) (219) (262) (288) (361) (662) (461) (664) (511) (416)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 25% 41% 13% 26% 39% 29% 12% 44% 21% 13% 43% 15% 12%
Somewhat favorable 32% 38% 29% 34% 38% 35% 25% 38% 30% @ 28% 36% 31% 28%
Favorable 57% 79% 43% 60% 77% 64% 37% 81% 51% 41% 80% 45% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 5% 17% 10% 4% 9% 18% 4% 9% 15% 5% 6% 16%
Very unfavorable 9% 3% 18% 10% 5% 4%  20% 2% 11% 14% 3% 10% 14%
Unfavorable 18% 8% 35% 21% 9% 13% 38% 6% 20% 29% 8% 17% 30%
Don’t know 24% 13% 23% 19% 14% 23% 26% 13% 29% 30% 12% 38% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,772)  (736)  (656) (1,597) (484) (626) (524) (593) (643) (536) (751) (328) (693)
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7C. Favorability of Public Figures — Bill Gates
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 17% 20% 14% 16% 25% 15% 24% 18% 11%  20% 16% 17% 19%

Somewhat favorable 34% 32% 36% 32% 37% 36% 40% 36% 30% 34% 32% 36% 38%
Favorable 51% 53% 50% 48% 62% 51% 64% 54% 40% 54% 48% 53% 57%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 15% 19% 10% 15% 13%  15% 19% 19% 16% 18% 18%
Very unfavorable 18% 21% 15% 20% 12% 15% 7% 16% 25% 18% 1% 18% 19%
Unfavorable 34% 39% 30% 38% 21% 30% 20% 31% 44% 37% 33% 36% 36%
Don’t know 14% 8% 20% 13% 17% 18% 16% 15% 16% 9%  19% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,777) (843) (934) (1,135) (220) (262) (288) (364) (662) (463) (664) (516) (416)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 17% 26% 7% 16% 24% 20% 10% 27% 15% 10% 26% 15% 9%
Somewhat favorable 34% 41% 28% 35% 40%  42% 21%  44%  32%  28% 44% 31% 25%
Favorable 51% 67% 34% 51% 64% 62% 31% T71% 47% 38% 70% 46% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 15% 20% 18% 20% 14%  20% 12% 18%  20% 13% 14% 22%
Very unfavorable 18% 9% 35% 21% 7% 11% 39% 5% 19% 29% 6% 17% 31%
Unfavorable 34% 24% 56% 39% 27%  25%  59% 17% 37% 48% 18% 31% 53%
Don’t know 14% 9% 10% 10% 8% 14% 10% 12% 16% 14% 11% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,777) (738)  (657) (1,602) (486) (629) (524) (595) (645) (537)  (754)  (330)  (693)
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7D. Favorability of Public Figures — Warren Buffett
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 18% 15% 18% 19% 10% 13% 13% 13% 29% 16% 17% 20%
Somewhat favorable 32% 38% 26% 32% 36% 25% 27%  33%  32% 35% 24% 34% 41%
Favorable 48% 56% 41% 50% 54% 35% 40% 46% 45% 64% 40% 50% 60%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 15% 8% 9% 12%  12% 16% 12% 15% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 14% 12% 12%  10% 5%  10% 11% 8%
Unfavorable 23% 26% 20% 24% 16% 23% 24% 24% 25% 17% 25% 22% 23%
Don’t know 29% 18% 39% 27% 29% 42% 36%  31% 30% 19% 35% 27% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,773) (842)  (931) (1,134) (219) (262)  (288) (364) (659) (462) (664)  (514) (416)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 17% 29% 12% 20% 23% 18% 12% 24% 15% 11% 25% 11% 11%
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 39% 35% 31% 35%  32% 31% 29%  36% 31% 25% 36%
Favorable 48% 61% 51% 55% 54% 53% 44% 55% 45% 47% 56% 36% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 18% 14% 10% 12% 19% 10% 12% 17% 11% 9% 18%
Very unfavorable 10% 7% 11% 10% 11% 6% 12% 8% 11% 10% 8% 13% 10%
Unfavorable 23% 18% 29% 23% 21% 18% 32% 18% 23% 28% 19% 21% 27%
Don’t know 29% 21% 20% 22% 25% 28% 24% 28% 32% 25% 25% 43% 25%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,773) (737) (654) (1,598) (485) (627) (523) (593) (642) (538) (751) (329) (693)
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7E. Favorability of Public Figures — Mark Zuckerberg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable % 9% 5% 5% 11% 9% 16%  10% 3% 1% % 6% %
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 21% 21% 30% 24% 3%  24%  15% 21% 18% 21% 30%
Favorable 29% 33% 26% 26% 42% 34% 50% 34% 18% 22% 26% 27% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 29% 29% 29% 31% 23% 24% 22%  25%  29% 39% @ 26% 31% 31%
Very unfavorable 28% 30% 26% 29% 20% 27% 15%  29% 3%  24% 2% 30% 25%
Unfavorable 56% 58% 54% 60% 42% 52% 37% 53% 66% 63% 53% 61% 56%
Don’t know 14% 8% 20% 14% 16% 15% 13% 13% 16% 15% 21% 12% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,775) (841)  (934) (1,133) (221) (261) (288) (364) (659) (464) (664) (515) (415)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable % 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 6% 11% 4% 6% 9% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 23% 17% 25% 22% 17% 30% 20% 23% 19% 26% 21% 20% 26%
Favorable 29% 23% 31% 28% 27% 35% 26% 34% 24% 32% 30% 25% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 29% 31% 31% 31% 25% 29%  34% 21%  21%  32% 28% 24% 33%
Very unfavorable 28% 36% 26% 30% 41% 21% 27% 29% 33% 20% 32% 30% 22%
Unfavorable 56% 67% 57% 61% 67% 50% 61% 56% 60% 52% 60% 53% 54%
Don’t know 14% 10% 12% 11% 7% 16% 12% 10% 16% 16% 10% 22% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  102%  101%
Unweighted N (1,775) (738) (655) (1,600) (485) (628) (523) (595) (643) (537) (754) (329) (692)
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8A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Income

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

76%
22%

98%

2%
0%
2%

74%
21%

95%

3%
2%

5%

1%
28%

99%

1%
0%
1%

100%
(666)

100%
(520)

100%
(418)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

76%
22%
98%
1%
0%
2%

69%
24%

93%

2%
4%
7%

73%
25%

98%

2%
0%
2%

Very Important 73% 71% 76% 73% 76%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 21% 24% 20%
Important 97% 97% 97% 98% 96%
Not very Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not Important 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 73% 7% 75% 76% 72%
Somewhat Important 24% 22% 24% 23% 25%
Important 97% 98% 99% 98% 97%
Not very Important 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Not Important 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,786) (738) (660) (1,610) (488)

99%
(756)

99%
(331)

100%
(699)
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8B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 54% 55% 53% 57% 42% 61% 52%  49%  55% 62%  56% 49% 58%

Somewhat Important 32% 30% 34% 30% 36% 32% 3%  32%  30% 29% 27% 38% 31%
Important 86% 85% 87% 87% 78% 93% 89% 82% 84% 91% 83% 87% 89%
Not very Important 10% 11% 9% 9% 15% 5% 8% 13% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8%
Unimportant 4% 5% 4% 4% % 2% 3% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Not Important 14% 15% 13% 13% 22% 7% 1% 18% 16% 9% 17% 13% 11%

Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,785) (848) (937) (1,137) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (463) (665) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 54% 46% 73% 58% 47% 50% 73% 47% 46% 70% 45% 42% 71%

Somewhat Important 32% 35% 21% 29% 32% 35% 22%  31%  34%  24% 38% 35% 24%
Important 86% 81% 94% 87% 79% 85% 95% 84% 80% 94% 82% 77% 95%

Not very Important 10% 13% 5% 9% 13%  10% 3% 10% 14% 4% 12% 16% 4%

Unimportant 4% 6% 1% 4% 8% 4% 2% 6% 6% 1% 6% % 1%
Not Important 14% 19% 6% 13% 21%  15% 5% 16% 20% 6% 18% 23% 5%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,785) (738) (660) (1,609) (488) (630) (527) (594) (650) (541)  (755)  (331)  (699)
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8C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 45% 42% 47% 42% 58% 49% 63% 47% 35% 40%  43% 44% 45%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 28% 26% 26% 29% 24%  29%  30% 25% @ 28% 28% 26%
Important 72% 68% 75% 68% 84% 78% 87% 76% 64% 65% 71% 72% 71%
Not very Important 15% 15% 15% 18% % 11% 5% 14% 18% 21% 1% 14% 15%
Unimportant 13% 17% 10% 15% 9% 10% 8% 10% 18% 15% 12% 14% 14%
Not Important 28% 32% 25% 32% 16% 22% 13% 24% 36% 35% 29% 28% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,785) (848) (937) (1,137) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (463) (665) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 45% 69% 20% 44% 2%  47%  20% 2%  42%  23% 69% 42% 20%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 27% 27% 22% 30% 25% 21% 32% 27% 25% 32% 27%
Important 72% 94% 47% 71% 9% T7% 44% 93% 73% 50% 94% 74% 48%
Not very Important 15% 5% 27% 16% 3% 13% 29% 3% 12% 29% 3% 10% 30%
Unimportant 13% 1% 26% 13% 2% 10% 27% 4% 14% 21% 3% 16% 22%
Not Important 28% 6% 53% 29% 6% 23% 56% 7% 27%  50% 6% 26% 52%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,785) (738)  (660) (1,609) (488) (630) (527) (594) (650) (541) (755) (331) (699)
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8D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 46% 44% 47% 47% 40% 48% 2%  39% 43% 60%  43% 44% 53%
Somewhat Important 41% 42% 41% 43% 38% 36% 41% 44%  46% 31% 39% 44% 40%
Important 87% 86% 88% 90% 78% 84% 83% 83% 89% 92% 82% 88% 92%
Not very Important 8% 9% 8% 6% 15% 11% 10%  10% 7% 6% 11% 8% 7%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% % 4% 2% % 5% 1%
Not Important 13% 14% 12% 10% 22% 16% 17% 17% 11% 8% 18% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 46% 54% 50% 51% 53% 44% 50% 49% 43% 46% 52% 33% 46%
Somewhat Important 41% 39% 40% 39% 36% 43% 40% 41% 39% 44% 38% 44% 43%
Important 87% 93% 90% 90% 89% 87% 89% 90% 82% 90% 90% 77% 89%
Not very Important 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 12% 6% 7% 12% 7%
Unimportant 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% % 3% 3% 11% 3%
Not Important 13% 7% 10% 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 18% 10% 10% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100% 99%
(756) (331) (699)

Unweighted N (1,786) (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541)
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8E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 67% 65% 69% 70% 64% 58% 62%  56% 68% 83% 66% 64% 70%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 25% 23% 28% 35% 2%  32%  26% 16% 2% 26% 26%
Important 93% 92% 94% 93% 93% 94% 89% 88% 94% 98% 92% 90% 96%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 1% 6% 7% 3%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1%
Not Important 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 11%  12% 6% 2% 8% 10% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,785) (848) (937) (1,138) (225) (262) (290) (369) (663) (463) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 67% 61% 83% 70% 55% 66% 84% 64% 56% 82% 62% 50% 81%
Somewhat Important 26% 32% 16% 24% 33% 27% 14% 27% 33% 15% 30% 33% 16%
Important 93% 93% 98% 94% 89% 94% 97% 92% 89%  98% 92% 84% 98%
Not very Important 5% 5% 1% 4% 7% 5% 2% 6% 7% 2% 6% 10% 2%
Unimportant 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% 6% 0%
Not Important 7% 7% 2% 6% 11% 6% 3% 8% 11% 2% 8% 16% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,785) (737)  (660) (1,609) (488) (630) (527) (594) (650) (541) (755) (331) (699)
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8F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Income

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

64%
29%

93%

5%
2%
7%

64%
29%

94%

4%
3%

6%

70%
27%

96%

3%
1%
4%

100%
(666)

100%
(520)

101%
(418)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

78%
19%
98%
2%
0%
2%

68%
24%

92%

4%
4%
8%

54%
38%

92%

%
1%
8%

Very Important 67% 64% 70% 65% 74%
Somewhat Important 28% 31% 25% 29% 21%
Important 94% 94% 95% 94% 95%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 67% 79% 56% 68% 81%
Somewhat Important 28% 19% 37% 27% 17%
Important 94% 98% 93% 95% 98%
Not very Important 4% 1% 6% 4% 1%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 6% 2% 7% 5% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99%

Unweighted N (1,786) (738)  (660) (1,610) (488)

99%
(756)

100%
(331)

100%
(699)
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8G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 75% 66% 83% 74% 84% 73% 76% 71% 3% 81% 7% 71% 71%

Somewhat Important 21% 27% 15% 21% 15% 23% 18% 23% 23% 18% 1% 23% 25%
Important 95% 94% 97% 95% 99% 96% 94% 94% 95% 99%  96% 94% 96%
Not very Important 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not Important 5% 6% 3% 5% 1% 4% 6% 6% 5% 1% 4% 6% 4%

Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,785) (848) (937) (1,137) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (463) (665) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 75% 88% 62% 76% 88% 76% 62% 87% 75% 63% 87% 75% 62%

Somewhat Important 21% 11% 33% 21% 10% 21%  31% 11% 20%  31% 12% 18% 32%
Important 95% 99% 94% 96% 98% 97% 93% 99% 94% 94% 99% 93% 93%

Not very Important 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5%

Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1%
Not Important 5% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 1% 6% 6% 1% 7% 7%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,785) (738) (660) (1,609) (488) (630) (527) (594) (650) (541)  (755)  (331)  (699)
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8H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
65% 63% 67% 66% 66% 69% 60%  58% 67% T7%  66% 64% 65%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 29% 30% 29% 29% 24% 26% 32% 3% 21% 21%  29% 31% 30%
Important 95% 93% 96% 96% 90% 95% 92% 94% 94% 98% 94% 94% 96%
Not very Important 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Not Important 5% 7% 4% 4% 10% 5% 8% 6% 6% 2% 6% 6% 4%

Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,784) (848) (936) (1,137) (226) (262) (290) (369) (662) (463) (665) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 65% 62% 75% 68% 58% 61% 81% 65% 57% 76% 61% 55% 76%

Somewhat Important 29% 31% 23% 28% 33% 34% 7%  30% 34% 22% 32% 35% 23%
Important 95% 94% 98% 96% 91% 95% 98% 95% 91% 99% 93% 89% 99%

Not very Important 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 1%

Unimportant 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 5% 0%
Not Important 5% 6% 2% 4% 9% 5% 2% 5% 9% 1% 7% 11% 1%

Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,784) (738) (659) (1,608) (488) (629) (527) (594) (649) (541)  (755)  (330)  (699)
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8l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 36% 52% 44% 39% 50% 49%  42%  41%  46%  44% 43% 46%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 28% 30% 35% 26% 30% 34% 28% 29%  29% 31% 31%
Important 74% 68% 80% 74% 75% 76% 79% 76% 69% 75% 73% 74% 77%
Not very Important 17% 21% 14% 17% 17% 18% 15% 14% 21% 17% 18% 16% 18%
Unimportant 9% 11% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 5%
Not Important 26% 32% 20% 26% 25% 24% 21% 24% 31% 25% 27% 26% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 44% 59% 37% 47% 62% 38% 38% 60% 38% 36% 58% 35% 35%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 32% 29% 26% 34% 29% 27% 31% 32% 28% 32% 31%
Important 74% 86% 68% 77% 88% 72% 67% 86% 69%  68% 86% 66% 66%
Not very Important 17% 11% 20% 16% 8% 19% 21% 11% 18% 23% 11% 17% 24%
Unimportant 9% 3% 12% % 3% 9% 12% 3% 13% 9% 2% 16% 11%
Not Important 26% 14% 32% 23% 12% 28% 33% 14% 31% 32% 14% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,786) (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541) (756) (331) (699)
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8J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 60% 56% 64% 57% 80% 57% 68% 53% 61% 59%  62% 56% 59%

Somewhat Important 28% 30% 26% 30% 14% 32% 23%  34% 26% 27% 2% 29% 29%
Important 88% 86% 90% 87% 94% 89% 91% 88% 87% 86% 89% 85% 88%
Not very Important 8% 9% % 9% 3% 9% 4% 9% 8%  10% % 10% 9%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Not Important 12% 14% 10% 13% 6% 1% 9% 12% 13% 14% 1% 15% 12%

Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 60% 78% 41% 60% 83% 60% 42% 81% 59% 43% 80% 56% 42%

Somewhat Important 28% 19% 39% 28% 14% 28% 39% 16%  28%  38% 17% 28% 39%
Important 88% 97% 80% 88% 97% 89% 81% 97% 86% 81% 97% 83% 81%

Not very Important 8% 2% 13% 9% 2% 8% 14% 3% 8% 13% 2% 10% 13%

Unimportant 4% 0% 6% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 6% 5% 1% % 6%
Not Important 12% 3% 20% 12% 3% 1% 19% 3% 14% 19% 3% 17% 19%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99%  100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,786) (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541)  (756)  (331)  (699)
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8K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
53% 51% 54% 52% 59% 50% 53%  51% 51% 59% 57% 49% 55%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 36% 35% 37% 36% 31% 41% 38% 40% 35% 30% 31% 37% 36%
Important 89% 86% 91% 88% 91% 90% 91% 91% 86% 89% 88% 86% 90%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% % 6% 6%  10% 9% 8% 10% 8%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Not Important 11% 14% 9% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 14% 1% 12% 14% 10%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 53% 75% 36% 56% 78% 53% 40% 2% 52% 36% 74% 44% 36%

Somewhat Important 36% 21% 47% 33% 19% 37% 42% 23% 37% 46% 22% 42% 46%
Important 89% 96% 83% 89% 97% 90% 83% 95% 89% 83% 96% 86% 83%

Not very Important 8% 4% 12% 8% 2% 8% 14% 4% 6% 14% 3% 7% 14%

Unimportant 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% % 4%
Not Important 11% 4% 17% 11% 3% 10% 17% 5% 1% 17% 4% 14% 17%

Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,786) (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541)  (756)  (331)  (699)
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8L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
53% 50% 55% 52% 68% 45% 53%  49% 53%  56% @ 49% 50% 59%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 28% 16% 41% 31%  30% 2% 24%  29% 29% 26%
Important 81% 79% 82% 80% 85% 86% 84% 79% 79% 80% 78% 80% 85%

Not very Important 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 9% 11% 13%  15% 13% 14% 13% 11%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3%

Not Important 19% 21% 18% 20% 15% 14% 16% 21% 21% 20% 22% 20% 15%

Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 53% 61% 50% 55% 60% 51% 51% 64% 47% 48% 62% 44% 48%

Somewhat Important 28% 26% 31% 28% 25% 29%  28% 22%  31%  30% 24% 30% 31%
Important 81% 87% 81% 83% 84% 80% 79% 87% T77% 18% 86% 74% 78%

Not very Important 13% 10% 13% 13% 11% 14% 14% 9% 14% 16% 10% 16% 16%

Unimportant 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 4% 10% 6%
Not Important 19% 13% 19% 17% 16% 20% 21% 13% 23% 22% 14% 26% 22%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,786) (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541)  (756)  (331)  (699)
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8M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Very Important 61% 59% 62% 59% 67% 60% 5%  51% 63% 71% 61% 58% 62%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 32% 33% 21% 31% 33% 36% 31% 24% 31% 34% 29%
Important 92% 90% 94% 92% 89% 92% 90% 87% 94% 96% 92% 92% 91%
Not very Important 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1%
Not Important 8% 10% 6% 8% 11% 8% 10% 13% 6% 4% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,785) (848) (937) (1,137) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (463) (665) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 61% 53% 74% 63% 50% 60% 2% 59% 54% 70% 55% 54% 70%
Somewhat Important 31% 35% 23% 29% 34% 33% 24% 29% 37% 26% 33% 36% 27%
Important 92% 88% 98% 93% 84% 93% 96% 88% 91%  96% 88% 90% 97%
Not very Important 5% 10% 2% 6% 11% 5% 3% 8% 5% 3% 8% 5% 3%
Unimportant 3% 3% 0% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 0% 4% 5% 0%
Not Important 8% 12% 2% 7% 16% 7% 4% 12% 9% 4% 12% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,785) (738)  (660) (1,609) (488) (630) (527) (594) (650) (541) (755) (331) (699)
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8N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 45% 43% 48% 44% 54% 45% 48%  44%  43% 48%  50% 42% 41%

Somewhat Important 40% 40% 40% 40% 34% 44% 39% 3%  43% 39% 36% 40% 44%
Important 85% 82% 87% 84% 88% 89% 88% 80% 86% 86% 86% 82% 85%

Not very Important 11% 11% 10% 11% % 9% 7% 15% 10% 10% 9% 13% 12%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3%

Not Important 15% 18% 13% 16% 12% 11% 12% 20% 14% 14% 14% 18% 15%

Totals 100%  100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 45% 54% 39% 46% 57% 43% 41% 58% 40% 40% 55% 37% 39%

Somewhat Important 40% 36% 42% 39% 35% 43% 39% 36% 40% 43% 38% 39% 42%
Important 85% 91% 81% 86% 92% 86% 80% 94% 80% 83% 93% 76% 81%

Not very Important 11% 9% 14% 12% 7% 11% 14% 5% 14% 13% 6% 14% 14%

Unimportant 4% 0% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% % 5% 1% 10% 5%
Not Important 15% 9% 19% 14% 8% 14% 20% 6% 20% 17% 7% 24% 19%

Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,786) (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541)  (756)  (331)  (699)
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80. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 <50K 100k +
Very Important 79% 76% 82% 78% 82% 80% 73%  76% 87% 69%
Somewhat Important 20% 22% 17% 21% 15% 18% 24%  22% 12% 29%
Important 98% 98% 99% 99% 96% 98% 97%  98% 99% 98%
Not very Important 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Unimportant 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not Important 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290)  (369) (666) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Lean D Lean R
Very Important 79% 79% 7% 78% 78% 78%  82%  81% 80% 79%
Somewhat Important 20% 20% 22% 21% 20% 22% 16% 17% 19% 19%
Important 98% 99% 99% 99% 98% 100% 99%  99% 99% 99%
Not very Important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unimportant 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not Important 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
(756) (699)

Unweighted N (1,786) (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595)
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9. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 25% 21% 28% 24% 25% 30% 30% 25% 26% 18% 33% 22% 16%
Jobs and the economy 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 15% 18% 17% 11% %  12% 14% 15%
Health care 12% 9% 15% 11% 16% 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 15% 9% 12%
Climate change and the environment 7% 10% 5% 7% 11% 6% 13% 9% 5% 5% 5% 9% 10%
Immigration 7% 8% 5% 8% 2% 8% 2% 7% % 11% 7% 4% 9%
Taxes and government spending 7% 9% 4% 8% 1% 4% 0% 3% 8%  15% 3% 10% 9%
Civil rights 6% 5% 7% 5% 10% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 5%
National Security 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 9% 5% 7% 4%
Civil liberties 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 7%
Education 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Crime 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Abortion 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Guns 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 98% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,782) (847) (935) (1,136) (225) (261)  (288) (369) (662) (463) (665)  (518) (417)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Inflation/prices 25% 17% 22% 20% 20% 25% 26% 19% 28% 27% 19% 35% 26%
Jobs and the economy 13% 13% 16% 14% 12% 13% 16% 12% 12% 15% 12% 12% 15%
Health care 12% 16% 7% 12% 13% 14% 7% 16% 12% 9% 15% 12% 9%
Climate change and the environment % 10% 3% 6% 13% 9% 1% 14% 6% 2% 14% 6% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Immigration 7% 2% 14% 8% 3% 4% 16% 4% 3% 14% 3% 2% 14%
Taxes and government spending 7% 3% 14% 8% 1% 7% 13% 2% 7% 10% 3% 4% 13%
Civil rights 6% 14% 1% % 13% 5% 1% 13% 5% 1% 12% 5% 1%
National Security 6% 2% 10% 6% 3% 6% 10% 3% 5% 10% 2% % 9%
Civil liberties 5% 12% 2% 6% 11% 5% 1% % % 1% 9% 4% 1%
Education 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 1% 4% 6% 2% 5% 8% 2%
Crime 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Abortion 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Guns 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 100%  101% 100% 101% 98%  100% 98%  102%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,782) (736) (660) (1,607) (487) (629) (527) (593) (648) (541) (754) (329) (699)
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10. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 23% 28% 17% 28% 6% 16% 12% 18%  28% 30% 19% 27% 24%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 21% 22% 11% 21% 17%  28% 21%  16%  19% 20% 23%
Approve 43% 49% 38% 50% 17% 36% 28% 46% 49% 45% 38% 47% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 10% 19% % 20%  11% 7% 7%  13% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 36% 46% 35% 56% 52% 41%  38%  40%  45%  42% 42% 39%
Disapprove 52% 46% 56% 45% 75% 59% 62% 49% 47% 52%  56% 50% 49%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 10% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 23% 3% 54% 26% 2% 15%  56% 1% 13%  54% 1% 10% 52%
Somewhat approve 21% 5% 32% 19% 10% 22%  25% 7%  20%  34% 6% 23% 35%
Approve 43% 7% 86% 45% 12% 37% 82% 8% 33% 88% 7% 33% 86%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 5% 9% 8% 15% 7% 15% 11% % 14% 12% %
Strongly disapprove 41% 83% 5% 43% 78% 41% 8% 75% 46% 3% 7% 40% 3%
Disapprove 52% 91% 11% 52% 86% 56% 15% 89% 57% 10% 91% 52% 10%
Not sure 5% 1% 4% 3% 1% 7% 3% 3%  10% 3% 2% 15% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (738)  (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541)  (756)  (331)  (699)
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11A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 21% 27% 15% 25% % 13% 12%  18%  24% 26% 16% 25% 23%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 23% 10% 20% 21%  23% 20% 19% 18% 21% 26%
Approve 42% 47% 36% 48% 18% 33% 33% 42% 45% 45% 33% 46% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 10% 15% 17% 20%  13% 8% 8% 14% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 34% 42% 34% 5% 41% 36% 35% 40%  43% 41% 38% 37%
Disapprove 50% 46% 54% 44% 71% 58% 56% 47% 48% 51% 55% 48% 46%
No opinion 8% 6% 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% 11% 7% 4%  12% 6% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,772) (843) (929) (1,134) (219) (259) (290) (364) (660) (458) (661) (514) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 21% 4% 47% 24% 6% 13% 50% 3% 13% 47% 3% 9% 45%
Somewhat approve 21% 5% 34% 21% 8% 24%  31% % 19%  36% 6% 23% 36%
Approve 42% 9% 81% 45% 13% 37% 80% 10% 32% 82% 9% 32% 81%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 6% 11% 11% 17% 4% 14% 12% 9% 14% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 38% 79% 5% 40% 74% 37% 9%  71%  42% 3% 74% 34% 4%
Disapprove 50% 89% 12% 51% 86% 54% 14% 85% 54% 12% 88% 48% 12%
No opinion 8% 2% 7% 4% 1% 9% 6% 4% 14% 6% 4% 20% 7%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,772)  (734)  (655) (1,597) (483) (627) (523) (591) (647) (534) (751) (330)  (691)
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11B. Trump Issue Approval — Immigration

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 34% 40% 28% 42% % 24% 18%  29%  42%  43% 31% 38% 34%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 17% 16% 15% 20% 21%  21% 12% 10% 14% 14% 20%
Approve 50% 54% 45% 58% 23% 44% 39% 50% 54% 53% 45% 52% 54%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 8% 15% 8% 16% 9% 6%  10% 9% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 33% 39% 30% 56% 43% 3%% 36% 37% 36% 40% 36% 33%
Disapprove 46% 42% 49% 39% 70% 52% 51% 45% 43% 46%  48% 45% 44%
No opinion 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 10% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,775) (842) (933) (1,134) (221) (261) (288) (365) (660) (462) (664) (514) (416)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 34% 5% 1% 36% 9% 27%  70% 5%  27%  69% 4% 26% 69%
Somewhat approve 16% 9% 18% 15% 8% 19% 17% 13% 13%  21% 11% 16% 21%
Approve 50% 14% 89% 51% 17% 46% 87% 18% 40% 91% 15% 42% 90%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 4% 9% 8% 15% 5% 10% 14% 5% 11% 16% 5%
Strongly disapprove 36% 73% 4% 38% 75% 33% 6% 71% 3% 2% 73% 28% 2%
Disapprove 46% 85% 9% 47% 83% 48% 11% 80% 51% 7% 84% 44% 7%
No opinion 5% 1% 3% 2% 0% 6% 2% 2% 9% 3% 2% 14% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,775) (737)  (655) (1,601) (485) (628) (523) (594) (645) (536) (754) (329)  (692)
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11C. Trump Issue Approval — Education

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Strongly approve 21% 25% 17% 25% 9% 15% 17%  19% 22% 26% 16% 25% 22%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 18% 19% 17% 22% 25%  20% 19% 14% 15% 19% 26%
Approve 40% 46% 35% 44% 27% 37% 42% 39% 40% 40% 31% 44% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 15% 16% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 3% 34% 40% 33% 53% 39% 33% 35% 39% 40% 38% 38% 36%
Disapprove 49% 44% 53% 44% 66% 54% 49% 47% 49% 50% 51% 49% 47%
No opinion 11% 10% 13% 12% 8% 9% 9% 14% 11% 10% 18% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,774) (841) (933) (1,133) (221) (261) (287) (366) (658) (463) (661) (514) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 21% 4% 47% 24% 5% 14% 47% 4% 14% 44% 3% 13% 43%
Somewhat approve 20% 5% 34% 19% 9% 20% 30% 10% 16% 32% 8% 19% 32%
Approve 40% 10% 81% 43% 14% 34% 7% 14% 31% 76% 11% 32% 75%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 6% 10% 10% 15% 7% 10% 15% 8% 11% 18% 8%
Strongly disapprove 37% 7% 5% 40% 73% 37% 6% 70%  41% 3% 2% 32% 3%
Disapprove 49% 88% 10% 50% 83% 52% 13% 79% 56% 11% 84% 50% 11%
No opinion 11% 3% 9% 7% 3% 14% 10% 7% 13% 13% 6% 18% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,774) (735)  (656) (1,600) (484) (629) (523) (591) (645) (538) (749) (329)  (696)
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11D. Trump Issue Approval — Health care

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 20% 14% 19% 13% 11% 18% 15% 17% 19% 15% 16% 19%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 21% 24% 16% 24% 27%  25% 21% 20% 18% 24% 27%
Approve 40% 45% 35% 44% 29% 35% 45% 40% 38% 39% 33% 41% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 15% 14% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 35% 32% 39% 31% 53% 38% 31% 34% 38% 38% 36% 37% 35%
Disapprove 46% 42% 49% 41% 62% 53% 45% 43% 47%  46% 47% 45% 46%
No opinion 14% 13% 15% 15% 10% 12% 10% 17% 16% 14% 20% 14% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,776) (841)  (935) (1,133) (222) (261)  (286) (366) (660) (464) (664) (515)  (416)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 17% 3% 35% 18% 4% 10%  38% 4% 11% 3% 3% 12% 35%
Somewhat approve 23% 8% 39% 23% 13% 24%  35% 12% 18%  39% 9% 21% 38%
Approve 40% 11% 74% 41% 17% 34% 73% 16% 29% 76% 12% 32% 73%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 7% 9% 9% 13% 6% 11% 11% 8% 11% 14% %
Strongly disapprove 35% 75% 4% 39% 71%  34% 6% 67% 39% 2% 70% 31% 2%
Disapprove 46% 85% 12% 48% 80% 47% 12% 78% 50% 10% 81% 45% 9%
No opinion 14% 3% 14% 11% 3% 19% 14% 6% 21% 15% 7% 23% 18%
Totals 99%  99%  99%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,776) (736)  (657) (1,601) (485) (627) (525) (593) (644) (539) (752) (328)  (696)
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11E. Trump Issue Approval — Civil rights

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Strongly approve 19% 22% 15% 22% % 14% 13%  17% 21% 22% 16% 21% 18%
Somewhat approve 21% 25% 18% 23% 17% 24% 26% 24% 21% 15% 1% 20% 28%
Approve 40% 47% 33% 45% 24% 38% 39% 41% 42% 37% 34% 41% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 13% 17%  12% 6% 8% 13% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 3% 33% 41% 33% 58% 3% 33% 34%  40% 40% 38% 38% 36%
Disapprove 47% 43% 51% 42% 67% 51% 50% 47% 46% 48% 51% 47% 44%
No opinion 13% 10% 15% 13% 9% 11% 11% 13% 12% 15% 16% 13% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,771)  (840) (931) (1,133) (217) (262) (287) (364) (660) (460) (660) (515) (415)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 19% 4% 41% 21% 4% 11%  45% 3% 10%  43% 2% 8% 41%
Somewhat approve 21% 5% 34% 19% 11% 24%  29% 11% 19%  34% 8% 22% 35%
Approve 40% 9% 75% 40% 15% 36% 74% 14% 29% 77% 10% 30% 76%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 5% 9% 8% 16% 7% 10% 13% 8% 11% 13% 8%
Strongly disapprove 37% 78% 4% 40% 73% 37% 6% 69%  41% 2% 73% 32% 2%
Disapprove 47% 89% 10% 49% 81% 52% 13% 79% 54% 10% 84% 46% 10%
No opinion 13% 2% 15% 10% 4% 12% 13% 7% 17% 13% 6% 24% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%  100%

Unweighted N

(1,771)

(734)  (656) (1,598) (481) (628) (525) (590) (644) (537)

(749)  (327)  (695)
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11F. Trump Issue Approval — Civil liberties

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 22% 14% 23% 4% 11% 11%  17% 21% 21%  14% 23% 18%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 21% 23% 20% 22% 27%  23% 21% 19%  19% 17% 32%
Approve 40% 46% 35% 46% 24% 32% 38% 40% 42% 1% 34% 40% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 9% % 14% 14%  10% 7% 9%  10% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 36% 33% 39% 32% 56% 37% 32% 35% 38% 39% 36% 37% 37%
Disapprove 46% 43% 49% 41% 63% 51% 46% 45% 46% 47%  47% 47% 43%
No opinion 14% 11% 16% 13% 13% 17% 16% 16% 13% 12% 20% 13% 7%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,772) (840) (932) (1,133) (219) (261)  (287) (364) (660) (461) (661)  (513) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 18% 3% 40% 20% 4% 9%  45% 3% 9%  43% 2% 5% 41%
Somewhat approve 22% 7% 35% 21% 11% 26%  30% 10% 21%  35% 9% 24% 35%
Approve 40% 10% 75% 41% 15% 36% 75% 13% 30% 78% 11% 29% 76%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 6% 10% 10% 13% 7% 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 36% 76% 5% 39% 73% 35% 6% 69%  39% 3% 2% 31% 2%
Disapprove 46% 88% 11% 49% 82% 48% 13% 79% 50% 10% 82% 43% 10%
No opinion 14% 3% 14% 10% 2% 16% 12% 8% 20% 12% 7% 28% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,772)  (737)  (655) (1,598) (482) (628) (523) (593) (842) (537) (751) (327)  (694)
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11G. Trump Issue Approval — Crime

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 25% 31% 20% 31% 6% 18% 14%  23%  29% 33% 20% 29% 30%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 23% 22% 28% 22% 30% 28% 20% 17% 21% 19% 29%
Approve 49% 55% 43% 53% 34% 40% 44% 51% 48% 50% 41% 48% 58%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 16% 15% % 8% 11% 10% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 30% 26% 34% 27% 45% 33% 29% 27% 33% 31% 35% 30% 25%
Disapprove 40% 37% 43% 36% 55% 48% 44% 34% 41% 41% 45% 38% 36%
No opinion 11% 8% 15% 11% 11% 12% 12% 15% 11% 8%  14% 13% 5%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,776) (843) (933) (1,134) (222) (260)  (287) (367) (659) (463) (662) (517)  (416)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 25% 4% 58% 29% 6% 17%  59% 3% 15%  59% 3% 11% 56%
Somewhat approve 23% 11% 28% 21% 13% 30%  25% 16%  24%  28% 14% 29% 29%
Approve 49%  16% 86%  51%  19% 46% 85% 20% 39% 87% 17%  40%  86%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 14% 3% 8% 10% 13% 4% 12% 12% 4% 14% 10% 5%
Strongly disapprove 30% 65% 4% 33% 65% 26% 5%  61%  30% 2% 61% 25% 2%
Disapprove 40%  79% 7% M%  75% 39% 9% 73% 42% 6% 75% 35% 6%
No opinion 11% 5% 7% 8% 6% 15% 6% % 19% % 8% 25% 8%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,776) (737)  (655) (1,602) (487) (628) (524) (593) (645) (538) (754) (327)  (695)
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11H. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 23% 13% 21% 4% 13% 10% 15% 20% 23% 15% 18% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 16% 20% 9% 16% 15% 21% 17% 18%  14% 20% 22%
Approve 35% 42% 28% 41% 13% 29% 25% 36% 38% 1% 29% 37% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 17%  18%  11% 9%  13% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 44% 38% 49% 38% 64% 50% 47%  38%  44%  46%  48% 41% 41%
Disapprove 57% 51% 63% 52% 78% 65% 64% 56% 55% 55% 61% 55% 55%
No opinion 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 7% 5%  10% 8% 3%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  99%  99%  99%  100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,780) (845) (935) (1,137) (221) (262) (289) (365) (663) (463) (665) (517) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 17% 4% 40% 20% 4% 14% 39% 3% 8% 41% 3% % 38%
Somewhat approve 18% 4% 34% 19% 7% 16%  33% 6% 15%  32% 4% 15% 33%
Approve 35% 8% 74% 39% 11% 30% 72% 9% 23% 73% 7% 22% 72%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 10% 14% 13% 11% 17% 10% 12% 14% 15% 10% 18% 15%
Strongly disapprove 44% 81% 7% 44% 7%  46% 12% 76%  51% 5% 80% 44% 6%
Disapprove 57% 91% 21% 57% 87% 63% 21% 87% 65% 20% 90% 62% 21%
No opinion 8% 1% 5% 4% 1% 7% 7% 3% 11% 7% 3% 17% 8%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,780) (738)  (658) (1,605) (485) (630) (526) (595) (646) (539) (753)  (330)  (697)
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11l. Trump Issue Approval — Foreign trade

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race

Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Strongly approve 21% 28% 15% 27% 2% 14% 9% 16% 26% 30% 18% 24% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 18% 18% 10% 16% 18%  22%  16% 10%  14% 15% 21%
Approve 38% 43% 33% 45% 12% 30% 27% 38% 42% 40% 32% 40% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 8% 9% 14% 11% 16%  11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 39% 47% 38% 64% 49% 47% 38% 44%  46%  47% 43% 41%
Disapprove 53% 51% 56% 46% 78% 60% 63% 48% 51% 54% 54% 53% 52%
No opinion 9% % 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 13% 8% 6%  14% 7% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,769) (842) (927) (1,127) (223) (260) (286) (368) (655) (460) (659) (515) (414)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 21% 4% 50% 26% 4% 13%  53% 3% 12%  49% 3% 8% 47%
Somewhat approve 17% 4% 29% 17% 9% 19%  23% 8% 14%  27% 6% 16% 28%
Approve 38% 8% 79% 42% 13% 32% 75% 11% 26% 76% 9% 24% 75%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 7% 8% 10% 13% 6% 9% 13% 8% 8% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 43% 82% 8% 45% 7%  44% 11% 76%  48% % 80% 41% 6%
Disapprove 53% 90% 15% 53% 86% 57% 18% 85% 61% 15% 88% 57% 15%
No opinion 9% 3% 6% 5% 1% 11% 7% 4% 13% 9% 4% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,769) (732)  (653) (1,595) (484) (627) (520) (589) (646) (534) (750) (327)  (692)
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12. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 8% 11% 8% 2% 2% 5% 4% 6%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 14% 19% 10% 15% 17%  20% 15% 16% 11% 20% 23%
Approve 22% 26% 18% 24% 14% 23% 28% 28% 16% 17% 17% 24% 29%
Neither approve nor disapprove 21% 20% 21% 19% 22% 26% 27%  19% 20% 17% 24% 17% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 19% 16% 17% 14% 16% 13% 14% 18% 24% 20% 18% 13%
Strongly disapprove 31%  29%  32% 31%  35% 26% 18%  27%  36%  38%  30% 31% 33%
Disapprove 48% 48% 48% 48% 49% 41% 31% 42% 53% 62% 49% 49% 46%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 8% 15% 10% 14%  11%  10% 4%  10% 9% 6%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,782) (846) (936) (1,136) (225)  (261)  (289) (367) (662) (464) (663)  (520)  (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 5% 3% 9% 6% 4% 3% 9% 4% 2% 9% 3% 3% 8%
Somewhat approve 17% 9% 30% 18% 9% 16%  28% 11% 8%  32% 9% 6% 30%
Approve 22% 12% 39% 24% 13% 19% 37% 15% 10% 41% 12% 9% 38%
Neither approve nor disapprove 21% 10% 21% 17% 14% 25% 19% 5%  22%  25% 12% 28% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 19% 18% 14% 19%  21% 18% 19% 15% 19% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 31% 57% 14% 35% 53% 28% 15%  45%  36% 11% 49% 31% 12%
Disapprove 48% 74% 33% 52% 66% 47% 36% 63% 55% 27% 68% 46% 29%
Not sure 10% 4% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8% 13% 7% 7% 18% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,782)  (736)  (660) (1,608) (487) (629) (527) (591) (850) (541)  (752)  (331)  (699)
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13. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 9% 14% 5% 8% 13% 12% 15%  14% 7% 4% 9% 9% 12%
Somewhat approve 29% 32% 26% 32% 21% 25% 31% 26% 28% 32% 24% 31% 38%
Approve 38% 46% 31% 40% 34% 38% 46% 40% 34% 35% 33% 40% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 23% 24% 22% 25% 18% 18% 5% 18% 26% 33% 25% 24% 22%
Strongly disapprove 20% 18% 22% 19% 23% 21% 13% 21% 23%  22%  21% 21% 17%
Disapprove 43% 42% 45% 44% 41% 39% 28% 39% 49% 55% 46% 45% 38%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 16% 25% 23% 27% 21% 17% 10% 21% 14% 12%
Totals 99%  100%  99%  100% 100%  99%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,783) (848) (935) (1,137) (225) (261)  (290) (367) (663) (463) (664)  (519) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 9% 6% 14% 10% 7% 8% 13% 10% 5% 14% 8% 5% 13%
Somewhat approve 29% 18% 45% 32% 20% 29% 44% 21% 22% 44% 20% 17% 44%
Approve 38% 24% 59% 41% 27% 37% 58% 31% 27% 59% 28% 23% 58%
Somewhat disapprove 23% 31% 20% 25% 29% 23%  22% 25% @ 24%  20% 28% 18% 20%
Strongly disapprove 20% 36% 8% 22% 34% 19% 9%  31% 24% 6% 33% 22% 7%
Disapprove 43% 67% 28% 47% 63% 42% 31% 56% 48% 26% 61% 40% 27%
Not sure 18% 8% 14% 12% 10% 21% 11% 13% 25% 15% 11% 37% 15%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 101%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,783) (737)  (660) (1,609) (488) (629) (527) (593) (649) (541)  (754)  (331)  (698)
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14A. Agree with Statements about Trump — Donald Trump is an excellent negotiator
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 23% 29% 18% 29% 2% 15% 11%  21% 29% 30% 19% 27% 27%
Somewhat agree 19% 18% 19% 20% 15% 22% 26% 22% 14% 16% 18% 18% 18%
Agree 42% 47% 37% 48% 17% 37% 37% 42% 42% 46% 37% 45% 45%
Neither agree nor disagree 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 14% 13%  14% 11% 5% 11% 11% 9%
Somewhat disagree 8% 8% 9% 6% 16% 11% 14% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 11%
Strongly disagree 36% 32% 40% 33% 53% 34% 33% 32% 3% 40% 39% 36% 34%
Disagree 44% 40% 48% 39% 69% 45% 47% 39% 45% 46%  47% 43% 45%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,775) (842)  (933) (1,132) (224)  (261)  (290) (366) (658) (461) (661) (517)  (416)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly agree 23% 3% 56% 28% 5% 16% 55% 3% 12% 55% 3% 8% 53%
Somewhat agree 19% 5% 26% 16% 8% 22%  24% % 21% 2% 7% 23% 29%
Agree 42% 8% 82% 44% 13% 38% 79% 10% 33% 82% 10% 30% 82%
Neither agree nor disagree 11% 6% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% % 14% 11% 6% 21% 11%
Somewhat disagree 8% 11% 2% % 9% 11% 4% 13% 8% 4% 12% 10% 4%
Strongly disagree 36% 75% 5% 38% 68% 36% 7%  68%  39% 2% 70% 33% 3%
Disagree 44% 85% 6% 45% 7% 47% 12% 81% 47% 6% 81% 42% 6%
Not sure 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% % 1%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 101%
Unweighted N (1,775) (736)  (652) (1,599) (486) (627) (523) (592) (647) (536)  (753)  (330)  (692)
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14B. Agree with Statements about Trump — Donald Trump hires the best people
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 17% 20% 13% 20% 5% 13% 12% 15% 17%  21%  14% 20% 17%
Somewhat agree 16% 18% 15% 19% 11% 10% 5% 14% 17% 19%  14% 16% 22%
Agree 33% 38% 28% 39% 16% 23% 28% 29% 35% 39% 28% 35% 39%
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 18% 16% 16% 14% 27% 26%  22%  16% 6% 20% 14% 17%
Somewhat disagree 7% 5% 10% 7% 5% 10% 8% 9% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6%
Strongly disagree 39% 36% 42% 35% 61% 36% 3%  35%  42%  44%  41% 40% 38%
Disagree 46% 41% 52% 42% 67% 46% 41% 44% 47% 52% 49% 48% 44%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,778) (846)  (932) (1,133) (226)  (261)  (290) (367) (659) (462) (663)  (520)  (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly agree 17% 3% 38% 19% 4% 12%  38% 3% 8%  39% 3% 6% 37%
Somewhat agree 16% 4% 33% 18% 6% 13% 32% 5%  13%  32% 4% 12% 32%
Agree 33% 7% 71% 37% 10% 25% 70% 8% 21% 71% 7% 18% 69%
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 6% 16% 12% 11% 21% 15% 10%  23% 18% 9% 30% 19%
Somewhat disagree 7% 6% 5% % 4% 12% 4% 6% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6%
Strongly disagree 39% 81% 5% 41% 74%  40% 8%  72%  43% 3% 76% 35% 3%
Disagree 46% 87% 10% 49% 78% 51% 13% 79% 53% 9% 82% 47% 9%
Not sure 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,778)  (737)  (656) (1,602) (487) (628) (524) (594) (647) (537) (754)  (330)  (694)
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14C. Agree with Statements about Trump — Donald Trump can get people to do what he wants
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 21% 22% 19% 21% 19% 20% 18%  18%  25% 21% 18% 24% 21%
Somewhat agree 39% 39% 39% 41% 31% 34% 38% 38% 35% 46% 34% 40% 43%
Agree 59% 61% 58% 62% 50% 54% 56% 55% 60% 66% 53% 64% 63%
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 18% 14% 15% 23% 16% 15% 17% 18% 13% 19% 15% 14%
Somewhat disagree 8% 7% 8% 8% 4% 11% 7% 8% 6% 12% 8% 8% 9%
Strongly disagree 12% 11% 13% 11% 19% 14% 14% 13% 14% %  15% 11% 11%
Disagree 20% 18% 22% 19% 23% 25% 21% 21% 19% 19% 23% 19% 20%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 8% 7% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,779) (847) (932) (1,134) (226)  (261)  (289) (368) (659) (463) (663)  (520)  (415)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly agree 21% 16% 30% 22% 17% 19%  30% 12%  20%  30% 15% 18% 28%
Somewhat agree 39% 32% 48% 40% 35% 39%  45% 3%  38%  43% 33% 38% 45%
Agree 59% 48% 78% 62% 51% 58% 75% 46% 58% 73% 48% 56% 73%
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 13% 13% 14% 10% 18% 14% 14% 16% 19% 13% 18% 19%
Somewhat disagree 8% 11% 4% 9% 7% 11% 3% 10% 10% 3% 12% 9% 3%
Strongly disagree 12% 26% 2% 14% 28% 8% 5%  25% 11% 2% 24% 9% 2%
Disagree 20% 37% 6% 22% 35% 19% 8% 35% 21% 5% 35% 18% 5%
Not sure 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,779) (737)  (657) (1,605) (486) (629) (526) (593) (647) (539) (754) (329)  (696)
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14D. Agree with Statements about Trump — Donald Trump fires people who need to be fired
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 22% 28% 17% 27% % 14% 10% 18%  29% 28%  23% 22% 22%
Somewhat agree 15% 17% 13% 16% 10% 18% 13%  19% 14% 13% 11% 16% 20%
Agree 37% 45% 30% 43% 17% 32% 23% 36% 44% 1% 34% 39% 41%
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 14% 16% 13% 18% 19% 24%  18%  12% 8% 1% 12% 14%
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 14% 15% 9% 6% 13% 9% 12% 11%
Strongly disagree 33% 29% 36% 30% 47% 31% 29% 31% 35% 35% 35% 34% 30%
Disagree 43% 39% 47% 39% 59% 45% 44% 39% 41% 48%  44% 45% 41%
Not sure 5% 2% 7% 5% 6% 4% 9% % 3% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,779) (845) (934) (1,132) (226) (262)  (289) (368) (660) (462) (662)  (518)  (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly agree 22% 4% 50% 25% 7% 15% 50% 4% 12% 51% 4% 9% 49%
Somewhat agree 15% 4% 28% 16% 3% 16%  23% 5% 14%  25% 4% 14% 27%
Agree 37% 8% 77% 41% 11% 30% 74% 9% 26% 76% 8% 23% 76%
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 9% 11% 11% 9% 18% 12% 11% 19% 14% 10% 26% 14%
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 3% 9% 10% 16% 4% 14% 13% 4% 14% 13% 4%
Strongly disagree 33% 69% 4% 35% 67% 30% 7%  64%  34% 2% 65% 27% 2%
Disagree 43% 81% 7% 44% 7% 46% 11% 77% 47% 6% 80% 39% 7%
Not sure 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 12% 3%
Totals 100%  99% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,779) (736)  (655) (1,603) (486) (628) (526) (594) (648) (537) (755)  (330)  (694)
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14E. Agree with Statements about Trump — Donald Trump understands important issues in detail
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 22% 28% 16% 25% % 19% 15% 17% 26% 28% 20% 22% 24%
Somewhat agree 17% 16% 18% 20% % 15% 12%  24% 16% 16% 15% 21% 18%
Agree 39% 44% 34% 46% 14% 33% 27% 41% 1% 43% 35% 43% 42%
Neither agree nor disagree 12% 12% 12% 10% 20% 16% 22%  13%  11% 3% 13% 8% 11%
Somewhat disagree 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 12% 15% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 12%
Strongly disagree 38% 33% 43% 36% 54% 35% 32% 35% 40% 45% 41% 39% 35%
Disagree 47% 42% 51% 43% 65% 47% 47% 42% 46% 52% 50% 45% 47%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,779) (845) (934) (1,132) (226)  (261)  (290) (368) (659) (462) (663)  (518)  (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly agree 22% 3% 50% 24% 7% 15% 50% 4% 11% 51% 3% 7% 49%
Somewhat agree 17% 5% 30% 18% ™%  19%  26% 6% 15%  30% 5% 16% 30%
Agree 39% 8% 80% 42% 14% 33% 75% 10% 26% 81% 8% 24% 79%
Neither agree nor disagree 12% 5% 10% 8% 7% 13% 10% 8% 17% 10% 6% 25% 11%
Somewhat disagree 8% 6% 4% % 6% 13% 5% 13% 8% 4% 10% 11% 5%
Strongly disagree 38% 80% 5% 41% 73% 38% 9% 68% 44% 4% 74% 33% 4%
Disagree 47% 86% 9% 48% 79% 51% 13% 81% 52% 8% 84% 44% 8%
Not sure 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% % 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,779)  (737)  (656) (1,604) (487) (629) (523) (594) (648) (537) (754)  (330)  (695)
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15. Trend of Economy

Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 21% 27% 16% 25% % 17% 13%  24% 23% 24% 18% 22% 29%
About the same 24% 25% 22% 26% 13% 25% 25% 27% 23% 20%  20% 27% 24%
Getting worse 50% 42% 57% 45% 69% 52% 52%  44%  49% 54% 5% 46% 45%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 4% 11% 6% 10% 6% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Getting better 21% 6% 50% 25% 7% 15%  46% 6% 12%  46% 5% 9% 45%
About the same 24% 12% 34% 24% 15% 27% 30% 16% 22% 32% 14% 26% 32%
Getting worse 50% 80% 12% 47% 75% 52% 20% 75% 57% 18% 78% 54% 17%
Not sure 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 9% 4% 3% 11% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,786)  (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541) (756) (331) (699)
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16. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 17% 13% 15% 12% 13% 17% 21% 13% 8% 12% 13% 25%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 46% 48% 44% 50% 32% 46% 43% 41% 48% 51%  39% 54% 51%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 36% 31% 41% 33% 46% 36% 34% 33% 36% 40% 47% 31% 23%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 2% 10% 5% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848)  (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 9% 25% 16% 13% 14%  21% 15% 8%  22% 12% 6% 22%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 46% 40% 56% 48% 34% 47% 57% 34% 45% 58% 35% 45% 59%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 36% 50% 15% 33% 49% 37%  20%  48%  42% 18% 51% 41% 17%
Not sure 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541) (756) (331) (699)
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17. Personal Financial Prospective

Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 32% 37% 27% 34% 28% 24% 3%  36% 32% 26% 25% 34% 39%
Just about the same as now 29% 29% 29% 28% 29% 35% 31% 30% 28% 26% 29% 31% 30%
Worse off financially 28% 24% 32% 29% 26% 25% 20% 24% 30% 3% 33% 26% 25%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 9% 18% 15% 15% 11% 9% 11% 13% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Better off financially 32% 17% 58% 36% 24% 22% 57% 21% 23% 52% 18% 22% 52%
Just about the same as now 29% 24% 29% 27% 21% 34% 27% 28% 26% 32% 26% 29% 32%
Worse off financially 28% 51% 6% 28% 47% 31% 9% 42% 34% 9% 47% 28% 8%
Not sure 11% 8% 7% 9% 8% 13% 7% 9% 17% 7% 9% 22% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786)  (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541) (756) (331) (699)
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18. Return to the Moon

Would you favor or oppose the United States sending astronauts to the moon in the future?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Favor 54% 65% 44% 55% 53% 53% 61% 59% 49%  50%  50% 57% 63%
Oppose 15% 10% 20% 15% 11% 19% 13% 14% 15% 18% 17% 14% 15%
Not sure 31% 25% 36% 30% 36% 28% 26% 27% 35%  32% 33% 30% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938)  (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Favor 54% 53% 61% 57% 55% 55% 57% 51% 51% 62% 52% 46% 61%
Oppose 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 16% 15% 14% 17% 15%
Not sure 31% 31% 25% 28% 31% 30% 26% 36% 33% 23% 33% 37% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786)  (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (B631) (527) (595) (B650) (541) (756) (331) (699)
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19. Favor Exploring Mars

Would you favor or oppose the United States sending astronauts to Mars?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Favor 48% 61% 36% 49% 43% 52% 57% 53% 45%  40%  44% 52% 55%
Oppose 21% 15% 27% 22% 19% 22% 14% 18% 21%  31% 23% 21% 21%
Not sure 31% 24% 37% 30% 38% 26% 29% 29% 3%  29%  33% 27% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,783) (848) (935) (1,135) (226) (262) (290) (369) (662) (462) (665) (519) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Favor 48% 46% 56% 51% 51% 48% 51% 50% 41% 55% 50% 34% 55%
Oppose 21% 26% 19% 22% 23% 21% 20% 19% 24% 19% 21% 24% 19%
Not sure 31% 28% 25% 27% 27% 31% 29% 31% 35% 25% 29% 43% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,783)  (736) (659) (1,607) (487) (630) (526) (593) (649) (541) (754) (331) (698)
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20. Landing on Mars Likelihood
How likely do you think it is that NASA will get people onto Mars by its goal of 20407

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

13% 16% 11% 13% 13% 15% 17% 17% 12% 9%  12% 15% 14%

Very likely

Somewhat likely 36% 37% 36% 38% 36% 33% 38%  34% 34%  40%  34% 41% 40%
Not very likely 18% 18% 18% 20% 12% 16% 16% 19% 17%  20%  19% 15% 20%
Not at all likely 11% 13% 9% 10% % 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 19% 33% 25% 20% 19% 26%  22%  24% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100%  101% 100% 101%  99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938) (1,138) (226)  (262)  (290) (369) (663) (464) (666)  (520)  (418)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very likely 13% 9% 19% 14% 13% 13% 18% 13% 10% 19% 11% 11% 17%
Somewhat likely 36% 37% 37% 38% 34% 40% 37% 40% 31% 39% 40% 25% 38%
Not very likely 18% 22% 17% 18% 21% 18% 15% 18% 19% 16% 19% 18% 16%
Not at all likely 11% 11% 7% 9% 12% 10% 8% 8% 17% 6% 9% 21% %

Not sure 22% 21% 20% 21% 19% 19% 22% 22% 24% 21% 21% 25% 21%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,786) (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541)  (756)  (331)  (699)
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21. Living in Space
How likely do you think it is that in 50 years, at least some people will be living in space permanently — either on another planet such as Mars or on the

moon?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 8% 11% 4% 9% 6% 7% 9% 11% 6% 5% 8% 10% 8%
Somewhat likely 25% 30% 21% 24% 32% 24% 29% 25% 22% 27% 24% 26% 25%

Not very likely 26% 25% 27% 27% 20% 22% 20% 24% 2% 31% 24% 29% 28%
Not at all likely 20% 18% 22% 21% 15% 21% 23% 16% 23% 1%  20% 19% 23%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 19% 27% 26% 20%  23% 21%  20% 23% 17% 17%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 99% 100%  99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,783) (847) (936) (1,137) (224) (262) (289) (368) (662) (464) (665) (519) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very likely 8% 9% 11% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 5% 10% 9% 4% 9%
Somewhat likely 25% 23% 26% 26% 22% 30% 25% 26% 21% 30% 25% 20% 29%
Not very likely 26% 27% 26% 26% 29% 25% 28% 24% 28% 25% 26% 26% 26%
Not at all likely 20% 21% 16% 18% 24% 17% 17% 19% 26% 14% 20% 28% 15%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 20% 16% 21% 20% 21% 21% 22% 20% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%  100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,783) (737) (659) (1,608) (487) (630) (527) (593) (650) (540)  (754)  (331)  (698)
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22. Responsible for Space Exploration

Do you think that space exploration should primarily be the responsibility of national governments (such as NASA) or private companies?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
National governments 23% 21% 25% 22% 27% 25% 18% 26% 22% 271%  25% 23% 24%
Private companies 8% 9% 8% 9% % 5% 3% 9% 11% 9% 6% 12% 11%
Both equally 45% 54% 37% 46% 38% 49% 50%  45% 41%  47%  42% 48% 50%
Neither 5% 3% % 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 17% 26% 16% 22% 16% 20% 14%  22% 13% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,781) (847)  (934) (1,137) (224) (261) (289) (368) (661) (463) (662) (519) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
National governments 23% 37% 12% 24% 39% 23% 12% 33% 23% 14% 36% 17% 14%
Private companies 8% 6% 13% 9% 6% 6% 17% 5% 7% 13% 5% 7% 13%
Both equally 45% 39% 57% 48% 38%  49%  50% 44%  40%  53% 41% 40% 53%
Neither 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 9% 3% 4% 9% 4%
Not sure 18% 14% 14% 15% 14% 16% 17% 16% 21% 16% 15% 27% 16%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,781)  (736) (659) (1,606) (487) (627) (527) (593) (647) (541) (753) (329) (699)
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23. U.S. Take Active Part in World Affairs

Do you think the United States should take an active part in world affairs or stay out of world affairs?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Active part 56% 58% 55% 59% 55% 45% 60% 51% 49% 69% 47% 60% 66%
Stay out 24% 26% 23% 24% 21% 27% 24%  29% 26% 18%  28% 24% 21%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 17% 24% 28% 16%  20% 25%  13%  25% 15% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,784) (847) (937) (1,138) (224) (262) (289) (369) (663) (463) (664) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Active part 56% 75% 52% 62% 75% 54% 52% 68% 51% 51% 70% 43% 48%
Stay out 24% 12% 29% 22% 13% 26% 30% 15% 30% 27% 15% 33% 29%
Not sure 19% 13% 19% 16% 12% 20% 18% 17% 19% 22% 15% 23% 22%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,784) (738) (660) (1,610) (487) (631) (527) (595) (648) (541) (756) (329) (699)
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24. U.S. Compromise or Work Alone

Do you think it is better if the United States compromises with its allies in order to find collective solutions to international problems or do you think it is better
if the United States works alone to find solutions to international problems?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Compromise with allies 72% 71% 73% 2% 69% 68% 71% 72% 67% 80% 70% 2% 78%
Work alone 10% 12% 7% 10% 6% 13% 12%  10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10%
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 18% 25% 20% 17% 18% 24% 12%  22% 18% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,783) (847) (936) (1,137) (226) (261) (290) (369) (661) (463) (666) (518) (418)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Compromise with allies 2% 89% 61% 75% 90% 73% 62% 83% 71% 63% 85% 65% 62%
Work alone 10% 3% 18% 10% 3% 10% 16% 6% 7% 16% 4% 9% 16%
Not sure 19% 7% 21% 14% 7% 17% 22% 12% 22% 21% 10% 27% 23%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,783)  (738) (658) (1,607) (488) (B631) (525) (594) (649) (540) (755) (330) (698)
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25. U.S. Responsibility to Provide Humanitarian Assistance
Do you think the United States has a special responsibility to provide humanitarian assistance when people in other countries need help, or don’t you think

the U.S. has that responsibility?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
U.S. has a special responsibility to provide
humanitarian assistance 49% 46% 51% 47% 61% 50% 61%  48%  41%  49%  46% 53% 52%
U.S. does not have a special responsibility to
provide humanitarian assistance 31% 37% 26% 36% 13% 27% 14%  31% 38% 39% 30% 34% 35%
Not sure 20% 17% 22% 17% 26% 23% 25% 21% 21% 12%  25% 13% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848) (938)  (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
U.S. has a special responsibility to provide
humanitarian assistance 49% 76% 30% 53% 78%  48% 30% 73% 48% 2% 74% 41% 27%
U.S. does not have a special responsibility to
provide humanitarian assistance 31% 14% 54% 34% 10% 33% 53% 10% 30%  53% 11% 27% 55%
Not sure 20% 10% 15% 13% 12% 19% 17% 17% 23% 19% 15% 32% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,786)  (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (B650) (541) (756) (331) (699)
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26. U.S. Military Responsibility
These days, do you think the United States has a responsibility to give military assistance in trouble spots around the world when it is asked to by its allies,

or don’t you think the United States has that responsibility?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
U.S. has a responsibility to give military
assistance 46% 49% 43% 47% 49% 46% 49%  43% 43%  49%  47% 45% 49%
U.S. does not have a responsibility to give
military assistance 30% 33% 27% 33% 18% 30% 2%  31%  32% 30% 2% 34% 34%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 21% 34% 25% 24% 26% 25%  21%  26% 21% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,782) (844) (938) (1,134) (226) (262) (290) (367) (662) (463) (664) (519) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
U.S. has a responsibility to give military
assistance 46% 63% 37% 49% 62% 47%  34% 61% 42% 35% 61% 37% 34%
U.S. does not have a responsibility to give
military assistance 30% 15% 46% 31% 16%  29%  48%  16%  30%  44% 17% 29% 45%
Not sure 24% 22% 17% 20% 21% 24% 19% 23% 28% 21% 22% 34% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,782)  (736) (659) (1,607) (487) (630) (525) (595) (B649) (538) (755) (331) (696)
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27A. Likelihood of Larger War — Russia and Ukraine
How likely do you think it is that conflict between the following will lead to a wider war involving other countries?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
It has already led to a wider war 17% 15% 19% 16% 17% 15% 15% 18% 19% 15% 19% 15% 16%
Very likely 18% 17% 20% 18% 18% 19% 15% 18% 18% 21% 16% 23% 19%
Fairly likely 26% 26% 25% 26% 25% 25% 20%  22% 28%  29%  23% 24% 29%
Not very likely 18% 25% 12% 19% 17% 15% 17% 17% 19% 20%  15% 21% 22%
Not at all likely 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Not sure 18% 11% 23% 17% 18% 22% 19%  21% 18% 12% 21% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,775) (843) (932) (1,132) (223) (261) (288) (368) (662) (457) (658) (518) (417)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
It has already led to a wider war 17% 20% 14% 18% 22% 16% 15% 20% 20% 11% 20% 19% 13%
Very likely 18% 24% 16% 20% 23% 20% 15% 22% 17% 17% 23% 14% 16%
Fairly likely 26% 30% 25% 27% 28% 27% 22% 28% 25% 24% 30% 22% 23%
Not very likely 18% 12% 29% 19% 11% 18%  29% 12% 14%  28% 12% 12% 28%
Not at all likely 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% % 2%
Not sure 18% 12% 13% 13% 13% 16% 16% 15% 19% 18% 13% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,775) (734) (657) (1,600) (486) (626) (525) (590) (645) (540) (751) (328) (696)
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27B. Likelihood of Larger War — Israel and Palestine
How likely do you think it is that conflict between the following will lead to a wider war involving other countries?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
It has already led to a wider war 19% 18% 20% 19% 17% 17% 20% 20% 18%  19%  22% 16% 19%
Very likely 16% 15% 16% 15% 17% 19% 13% 16% 15% 19% 14% 20% 17%
Fairly likely 26% 26% 25% 27% 18% 27% 22%  25% 26% 30% 26% 26% 24%
Not very likely 17% 22% 12% 18% 18% 13% 17% 17% 18% 15% 13% 19% 24%
Not at all likely 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 18% 25% 19% 21% 19% 21%  12% 22% 14% 13%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,780) (846) (934) (1,135) (225) (262) (289) (368) (662) (461) (662) (520) (416)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
It has already led to a wider war 19% 24% 13% 19% 24% 19% 15% 22% 23% 12% 24% 21% 13%
Very likely 16% 19% 18% 18% 22% 17% 13% 21% 14% 13% 20% 12% 13%
Fairly likely 26% 29% 26% 27% 22% 29% 26% 24% 25% 28% 25% 23% 28%
Not very likely 17% 14% 25% 19% 16% 13%  25% 15% 13%  24% 14% 9% 24%
Not at all likely 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5%
Not sure 19% 12% 14% 14% 14% 17% 16% 17% 21% 17% 16% 28% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,780) (737) (659) (1,606) (488) (627) (526) (592) (649) (539) (753) (331) (696)
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27C. Likelihood of Larger War — India and Pakistan
How likely do you think it is that conflict between the following will lead to a wider war involving other countries?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
It has already led to a wider war 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 2% 4% 6% 7% 2% % 4% 3%
Very likely 16% 18% 15% 15% 14% 22% 16% 19% 15% 16% 15% 24% 12%
Fairly likely 27% 28% 26% 28% 25% 22% 20%  30% 26%  31%  24% 24% 35%
Not very likely 23% 28% 18% 24% 19% 18% 27% 16% 20% 29% 19% 21% 30%
Not at all likely 5% % 3% 4% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Not sure 24% 15% 33% 23% 29% 30% 25%  23% 29%  19% 29% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100%  98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,773) (842)  (931) (1,130) (222) (262) (288) (369) (657) (459) (656) (517) (418)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
It has already led to a wider war 5% 6% 4% 5% % 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4%
Very likely 16% 20% 17% 18% 25% 15% 13% 20% 16% 12% 20% 16% 12%
Fairly likely 27% 30% 25% 27% 25% 33% 24% 28% 24% 28% 29% 21% 28%
Not very likely 23% 20% 29% 24% 18% 22% 31% 17% 24% 26% 20% 19% 28%
Not at all likely 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6%
Not sure 24% 21% 19% 20% 20% 22% 21% 25% 25% 23% 22% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,773) (735) (657) (1,600) (483) (629) (525) (591) (644) (538) (751) (327) (695)
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28A. Chances of War — A world war

Compared to five years ago, would you say there is a greater chance, a lesser chance, or about the same chance of.. . 7

2

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Greater 44% 40% 48% 47% 33% 45% 37%  49%  43%  47%  46% 45% 47%
Less 13% 16% 11% 13% 15% 14% 23% 10% 13% 8% % 16% 17%
About the same 30% 33% 26% 31% 30% 23% 17% 28% 32%  39% 32% 30% 28%
Don’t know 13% 11% 15% 10% 22% 19% 23% 12% 12% 6% 15% 9% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,776) (843) (933) (1,132) (222) (262) (287) (369) (661) (459) (661) (519) (415)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Greater 44% 62% 34% 48% 63% 44% 32% 52% 46% 35% 58% 37% 34%
Less 13% 8% 20% 15% 9% 13% 19% 9% 13% 17% 8% 16% 17%
About the same 30% 23% 38% 30% 20% 31% 37% 28% 24% 38% 25% 24% 38%
Don’t know 13% 7% 8% 8% 8% 12% 11% 11% 16% 11% 10% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,776)  (733) (657) (1,601) (485) (629) (523) (592) (645) (539) (752) (329) (695)
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28B. Chances of War — A nuclear war
Compared to five years ago, would you say there is a greater chance, a lesser chance, or about the same chance of.. . 7

)

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Greater 36% 35% 36% 36% 31% 38% 35% 38% 34% 36%  37% 38% 35%
Less 14% 18% 11% 14% 14% 15% 21% 14% 14% % 9% 15% 20%
About the same 34% 34% 33% 36% 25% 26% 20% 31% 36% 45%  34% 35% 35%
Don’t know 17% 13% 20% 13% 30% 21% 25% 17% 15% 11%  20% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,780) (845) (935) (1,135) (223) (262) (289) (368) (660) (463) (662) (520) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Greater 36% 46% 29% 38% 45% 38% 28% 45% 35% 28% 46% 29% 28%
Less 14% 9% 22% 15% 12% 13% 20% 13% 11% 18% 10% 14% 18%
About the same 34% 33% 39% 35% 30% 35% 38% 26% 34% 40% 29% 31% 39%
Don’t know 17% 12% 10% 12% 13% 15% 14% 16% 20% 14% 15% 27% 14%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,780) (734) (660) (1,605) (486) (629) (526) (592) (647) (541) (751) (330) (699)
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29. Change in American Standing

Do you think America’s standing in the world has improved or worsened since Donald Trump became president again in 20257

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Improved 30% 37% 24% 36% 13% 23% 20% 2% 35% 3% 25% 34% 33%
Stayed about the same 15% 14% 15% 14% 13% 17% 17%  24%  12% 6% 12% 14% 18%
Worsened 48% 43% 52% 43% 67% 49% 51%  41% 47% 53% 53% 45% 45%
Not sure % 6% 9% 7% % 11% 12% 8% 6% 4% 9% 7% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,782) (847) (935) (1,137) (224) (261) (289) (369) (661) (463) (666) (517) (417)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Improved 30% 5% 67% 33% 8% 2%  64% 7% 19%  65% 5% 15% 64%
Stayed about the same 15% 9% 16% 14% 10% 20% 12% 11% 17% 15% 9% 22% 17%
Worsened 48% 85% 10% 48% 79% 52% 17% 78% 54% 12% 82% 49% 11%
Not sure 7% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 10% 8% 4% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,782)  (736) (659) (1,607) (486) (629) (527) (593) (648) (541) (753) (330) (699)
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30. Change in Safety from Terrorism

Do you think the U.S. has gotten more or less safe from a terrorist attack since Donald Trump became president again in 20257

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More safe 29% 35% 24% 35% 11% 23% 20% 26% 35% 34% 24% 33% 37%
Stayed about the same 24% 28% 20% 24% 23% 25% 23%  31% 22% 19% 24% 25% 26%
Less safe 33% 27% 38% 30% 48% 32% 30% 28% 3%  39%  35% 33% 31%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 11% 18% 21% 27% 16% 8% 8% 18% 10% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,782) (846) (936) (1,135) (226) (262) (290) (366) (663) (463) (664) (519) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
More safe 29% 6% 66% 34% 9% 23% 61% 6% 20% 63% 5% 15% 62%
Stayed about the same 24% 21% 22% 23% 21% 30% 21% 24% 24% 23% 24% 25% 23%
Less safe 33% 68% 5% 36% 61% 32% 9% 59% 35% 5% 61% 31% 5%
Not sure 14% 5% 6% 7% 9% 15% 9% 10%  21% 9% 10% 28% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,782)  (736) (660) (1,608) (487) (628) (527) (593) (649) (540) (754) (330) (698)
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31. Trump Effective at Negotiating
How effective do you think Donald Trump is at negotiating with foreign leaders?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very effective 25% 30% 20% 30% 5% 19% 17% 20% 31% 31% 22% 29% 27%
Somewhat effective 22% 23% 22% 23% 19% 25% 28% 2% 18% 19% 19% 21% 27%
Not very effective 15% 15% 15% 12% 25% 19% 21% 14% 11% 16%  15% 14% 16%
Not at all effective 30% 26% 34% 28% 42% 26% 25% 29% 32%  32% 33% 30% 26%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 6% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 3% 11% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,781) (846)  (935) (1,136) (225) (262) (289) (368) (660) (464) (663) (520) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very effective 25% 4% 57% 29% 7% 17% 59% 3% 16% 57% 2% 13% 55%
Somewhat effective 22% 10% 30% 22% 10% 28% 25% 14% 22% 31% 12% 25% 32%
Not very effective 15% 20% 5% 14% 18% 19% 6% 24% 17% 4% 24% 18% 4%
Not at all effective 30% 64% 3% 32% 61% 27% 6% 55% 33% 2% 58% 26% 2%
Not sure 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 9% 3% 4% 12% 6% 3% 17% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,781)  (738) (659) (1,606) (487) (630) (525) (594) (647) (540) (755) (328) (698)
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32. Trump’s Respect for International Leaders
In general, how much respect do you think Donald Trump has for leaders of other countries around the world?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A great deal of respect 13% 17% 10% 14% 9% 10% 15% 13% 14% 12% 10% 13% 16%

A fair amount of respect 34% 35% 34% 39% 19% 31% 30% 36% 35% 35% 34% 36% 33%
Not much respect 26% 24% 27% 24% 32% 35% 3%  22%  22%  28% @ 26% 24% 27%
No respect 27% 23% 30% 23% 39% 25% 21%  29% 29%  25%  30% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,781) (844) (937) (1,135) (225) (261) (290) (368) (661) (462) (664) (519) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A great deal of respect 13% 2% 27% 14% 5% 10% 2% 4% 8%  29% 3% % 28%
A fair amount of respect 34% 11% 58% 35% 13% 35%  54% 14% 32%  56% 13% 34% 56%
Not much respect 26% 36% 11% 25% 31% 30% 13%  34%  31% 12% 35% 31% 14%
No respect 27% 51% 3% 26% 50%  25% 5%  48%  30% 2% 49% 28% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101%  99%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,781) (737) (657) (1,605) (487) (630) (524) (593) (649) (539) (754)  (331)  (696)
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33. International Leaders Respect for Trump

In general, how much respect do you think leaders of other countries around the world have for Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal of respect 17% 21% 13% 18% 13% 12% 21% 1%  16% 13% 13% 15% 21%
A fair amount of respect 30% 32% 29% 31% 25% 32% 33%  31% 30% 28% 30% 30% 30%
Not much respect 28% 26% 29% 28% 25% 32% 27%  25%  26%  32%  30% 28% 26%
No respect 26% 22% 29% 23% 37% 24% 19% 27% 28% 26% 2% 27% 23%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,778) (844)  (934) (1,134) (223) (262)  (290) (365) (660) (463) (660)  (520) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A great deal of respect 17% 4% 33% 18% 6% 13%  33% 5% 11%  34% 4% 11% 33%
A fair amount of respect 30% 10% 47% 29% 14% 31% 45% 17% 29% 44% 14% 33% 45%
Not much respect 28% 36% 16% 27% 31% 32% 17% 33% 31% 18% 37% 27% 19%
No respect 26% 50% 4% 26% 49% 24% 6%  45%  29% 3% 46% 29% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,778) (737) (659) (1,603) (486) (629) (525) (590) (648) (540) (751)  (329)  (698)
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34. Importance of International Leaders Respecting Trump

How important do you think it is for the leaders of other countries around the world to have respect for Donald Trump?

Total

Race

Income

Black

45-64

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very important
Somewhat important
Not very important
Not at all important
Not sure

39%
33%

8%
11%
10%

31%
27%
11%
18%
13%

42%
29%
8%
13%
8%

36% 40% 41%
32% 33% 36%

9% 9% 8%
12% 9% 10%
12% 9% 6%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,784)

100%
(226)

100%
(662)

101%  100%  101%
(665)  (520)  (417)

Total

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Lib

Ind

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very important
Somewhat important
Not very important
Not at all important
Not sure

39%
33%

8%
11%
10%

36%
25%

%
20%
12%

30%
36%

8%
13%
13%

32% 26% 53%
28% 36% 36%
10% % 6%
18% 13% 1%
12% 17% 4%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%

(1,784)

Gender
Male Female
42% 36%
30% 35%
9% 8%
12% 9%
7% 13%
100%  101%
(848) (936)
2024 Vote
Harris  Trump
33% 48%
26% 38%
11% 7%
20% 2%
9% 5%
99% 100%
(737) (660)

100%
(488)

100%
(648)

100% 99%  100%
(755) (331) (698)
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35. International People Respect for Trump

In general, how much respect do you think people living in other countries around the world have for Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal of respect 11% 14% 8% 12% 5% 11% 15%  14% 9% 8% 8% 13% 12%
A fair amount of respect 30% 32% 29% 33% 27% 23% 35% 28% 28% 33% 2% 26% 37%
Not much respect 33% 31% 34% 33% 32% 43% 33%  32% 33% 34% 3% 35% 28%
No respect 26% 22% 29% 22% 36% 22% 17%  27% 30% 25% 27% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,780) (844)  (936) (1,136) (224)  (260)  (290) (367) (660) (463) (662)  (520) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A great deal of respect 11% 3% 23% 13% 5% 10%  20% 4% 8%  22% 3% 8% 21%
A fair amount of respect 30% 10% 48% 29% 14% 27% 50% 17% 25% 49% 14% 27% 49%
Not much respect 33% 38% 24% 31% 34% 38% 23% 34% 39% 25% 38% 37% 26%
No respect 26% 49% 6% 26% 46% 25% 7%  45%  28% 4% 45% 28% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,780) (738) (658) (1,605) (488) (630) (525) (593) (648) (539) (754)  (330)  (696)
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36. Trump Trade Strategy

Do you think Donald Trump has a clear plan for U.S. trade policy?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 39% 47% 33% 45% 18% 33% 32%  39% 43% 42% 3% 40% 43%
No 45% 41% 49% 40% 62% 48% 48%  40%  45% 48%  4T% 46% 46%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 14% 21% 19% 21%  21% 13% 10% 16% 14% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (848)  (938) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (663) (464) (666) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 39% 9% 7% 42% 14% 33% 78% 12% 30% 76% 11% 27% 76%
No 45% 84% 9% 46% 76% 49% 12% 77% 50% 9% 78% 46% 10%
Not sure 16% 7% 13% 12% 10% 18% 11% 11% 20% 15% 11% 27% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (738) (660) (1,610) (488) (631) (527) (595) (650) (541) (756) (331) (699)
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37. Will Tariffs Remain

How many of the tariffs imposed by Donald Trump do you think will remain in place?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
All of them 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Most of them 18% 18% 17% 19% 14% 14% 20% 19% 16% 16% 18% 17% 19%
About half of them 20% 21% 19% 20% 19% 23% 24% 25% 17% 16% 18% 20% 22%
A few of them 32% 34% 30% 33% 26% 27% 19% 29% 35%  42%  30% 34% 37%
None of them 5% 5% 5% 4% 13% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% % 5% 4%
Not sure 22% 17% 26% 20% 24% 29% 25% 21% 21% 19%  23% 18% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,784) (847) (937) (1,137) (225) (262) (289) (369) (662) (464) (664) (520) (418)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
All of them 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Most of them 18% 14% 24% 18% 14% 13% 29% 13% 14% 27% 14% 9% 26%
About half of them 20% 16% 23% 20% 19% 23% 17% 17% 20% 23% 15% 25% 23%
A few of them 32% 38% 33% 36% 37% 33% 29% 34% 32% 30% 36% 26% 30%
None of them 5% 9% 1% 5% % 6% 2% 9% 5% 1% 10% 3% 1%
Not sure 22% 21% 14% 17% 20% 19% 18% 23% 25% 16% 21% 32% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,784)  (737) (660) (1,609) (488) (631) (526) (594) (649) (541) (755) (330) (699)
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38. Trump Tariffs Increase or Decrease Prices
Do you think tariffs imposed by Donald Trump will increase or decrease, or have no effect on the prices you pay for things that you buy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increase a lot 44% 41% 47% 42% 53% 45% 46% 37% 45%  47%  45% 42% 45%
Increase slightly 30% 32% 27% 33% 21% 22% 30%  32%  25% 34% 2% 31% 31%
No effect 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 11% 5% 9% % 4% 5% 8% 8%
Decrease slightly 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7%
Decrease a lot 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 11% 13% 17% 14% 14% 13% 7% 16% 10% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,784) (847) (937) (1,137) (225) (262) (289) (369) (662) (464) (664) (520) (418)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increase a lot 44% 68% 16% 42% 69%  47% 15%  67%  49% 17% 71% 43% 17%
Increase slightly 30% 17% 46% 32% 16% 31% 45% 16% 28% 45% 15% 30% 45%
No effect 6% 4% 11% % 3% 8% 10% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 9%
Decrease slightly 5% 3% 10% 6% 3% 3% 10% 2% 2% 10% 2% 2% 9%
Decrease a lot 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 12% 5% 13% 10% 4% 10% 16% 5% 15% 15% 5% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,784) (738) (659) (1,609) (488) (631) (526) (595) (649) (540) (756) (330) (698)
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39A. Effects of Tariffs — The U.S. economy

Do you think that recent tariffs imposed by Donald Trump will help or hurt the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Help 30% 37% 23% 36% 10% 23% 16% 34% 32% 35% 24% 33% 35%
Hurt 53% 48% 58% 48% 74% 52% 61% 46% 53% 56%  58% 49% 52%
Neither help nor hurt 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 13% 10% % 6% 5% % 6% 7%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 13% 10% 4% 11% 12% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,785) (847) (938) (1,137) (226) (262) (290) (368) (663) (464) (666) (520) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Help 30% 7% 66% 35% 13% 24% 60% 9% 20% 61% 7% 18% 60%
Hurt 53% 86% 16% 52% 80% 59% 22% 83% 60% 17% 86% 55% 18%
Neither help nor hurt 7% 5% 8% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% 10% 5% 7% 9%
Not sure 10% 2% 10% 7% 3% 8% 11% 2% 14% 12% 2% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,785)  (737) (660) (1,609) (487) (631) (527) (595) (649) (541) (755) (331) (699)
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39B. Effects of Tariffs — The economies of other countries
Do you think that recent tariffs imposed by Donald Trump will help or hurt the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Help 10% 12% 8% 11% % 8% 8% 15% 8% 11% 9% 12% 11%
Hurt 57% 57% 57% 56% 61% 53% 57% 52% 57%  64%  56% 55% 60%
Neither help nor hurt 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 18% 19% 13%  17% 14% 18% 15% 15%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 17% 16% 21% 17% 21% 18% 11% 17% 17% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,783) (846) (937)  (1,135) (226) (262) (289) (368) (662) (464) (666) (519) (416)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Help 10% 5% 20% 12% 7% 9% 17% 6% 6% 19% 6% 5% 18%
Hurt 57% 7% 43% 60% 72% 59% 46% 73% 57% 42% 2% 56% 42%
Neither help nor hurt 16% 10% 19% 14% 10% 16% 20% 11% 18% 18% 12% 17% 18%
Not sure 17% 8% 18% 14% 11% 16% 17% 10% 19% 21% 10% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,783)  (737) (658) (1,607) (487) (629) (527) (595) (649) (539) (755) (331) (697)
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39C. Effects of Tariffs — U.S. manufacturing

Do you think that recent tariffs imposed by Donald Trump will help or hurt the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Help 38% 45% 31% 44% 17% 31% 29% 38% 41% 40%  34% 38% 47%
Hurt 37% 30% 44% 33% 57% 39% 41% 30% 39% 41%  40% 38% 33%
Neither help nor hurt 12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 15% 13% 13% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 12% 14% 15% 17% 18% 10% 6% 13% 12% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,781) (847) (934) (1,134) (226) (262) (289) (367) (662) (463) (664) (520) (415)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Help 38% 13% 73% 42% 14% 35% 68% 18% 27% 70% 15% 21% 70%
Hurt 37% 67% 10% 38% 63% 39% 12% 64% 40% 9% 64% 39% 9%
Neither help nor hurt 12% 15% 7% 12% 14% 14% 9% 11% 16% 9% 13% 17% 8%
Not sure 13% 5% 10% 8% 9% 13% 11% 7% 18% 13% 7% 23% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,781)  (736) (658) (1,605) (486) (630) (525) (594) (648) (539) (753) (331) (697)
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39D. Effects of Tariffs — Your financial wellbeing
Do you think that recent tariffs imposed by Donald Trump will help or hurt the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Help 16% 21% 11% 18% 6% 11% 11% 16% 18% 18% 12% 19% 21%
Hurt 53% 48% 58% 50% 73% 55% 59% 51% 51%  54%  56% 51% 52%
Neither help nor hurt 17% 19% 15% 19% 8% 16% 17%  12% 18% 21% 18% 15% 19%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 13% 12% 18% 13% 21% 13% % 14% 15% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,780) (843) (937)  (1,134) (226) (261) (290) (368) (662) (460) (665) (518) (415)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Help 16% 4% 36% 19% 7% 12% 33% 5% 9% 34% 4% % 33%
Hurt 53% 84% 21% 53% 78% 58% 24% 81% 57% 23% 83% 54% 22%
Neither help nor hurt 17% 8% 27% 17% 9% 16%  28% 10% 16%  25% 9% 16% 26%
Not sure 14% 4% 16% 11% 5% 14% 15% 4% 17% 18% 5% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,780)  (735) (658) (1,604) (487) (629) (524) (595) (647) (538) (755) (330) (695)
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39E. Effects of Tariffs — U.S. global standing
Do you think that recent tariffs imposed by Donald Trump will help or hurt the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Help 23% 29% 17% 27% 10% 18% 19% 26% 25%  22% 1% 27% 28%

Hurt 50% 46% 54% 47% 63% 51% 52% 46% 50% 54%  56% 48% 47%
Neither help nor hurt 12% 13% 12% 12% 9% 16% 10% 12% 13% 14% 12% 12% 13%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 14% 18% 15% 19% 16% 12% 10% 16% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,784) (847) (937) (1,137) (226) (262) (289) (368) (663) (464) (666) (520) (416)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Help 23% 7% 51% 27% 10% 17% 48% 8% 14% 48% 6% 12% 47%
Hurt 50% 84% 15% 50% 79% 55% 22% 7% 57% 18% 81% 51% 18%
Neither help nor hurt 12% 6% 20% 12% 5% 15% 16% 7% 12% 17% 6% 15% 18%
Not sure 14% 4% 14% 10% 6% 13% 14% 8% 17% 17% 7% 21% 18%

Totals 99%  101%  100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,784) (736) (660) (1,608) (487) (631) (526) (595) (649) (540) (755) (331)  (698)
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40. Trade War Hurt Most

Who do you think would be hurt more by a trade war?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The U.S. 41% 38% 44% 38% 56% 42% 36% 4% 40% 41%  40% 43% 42%
The rest of the world 32% 39% 25% 36% 16% 28% 33% 26% 35%  32% 2% 34% 38%
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 26% 28% 30% 31% 27% 26% 26% 33% 23% 20%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,783) (847) (936) (1,135) (226) (262) (289) (368) (663) (463) (666) (519) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
The U.S. 41% 2% 15% 42% 69% 41% 16% 65% 44% 15% 67% 42% 14%
The rest of the world 32% 12% 60% 36% 17% 26% 58% 13% 25% 57% 12% 22% 57%
Not sure 27% 17% 25% 22% 14% 33% 26% 22% 31% 28% 21% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,783)  (737) (658) (1,607) (488) (630) (525) (595) (650) (538) (756) (331) (696)
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41. Trade War Winner

Do you think the United States would win or lose a trade war with the rest of the world?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Win 32% 38% 27% 37% 14% 28% 29% 2% 35% 3% 29% 35% 36%
Lose 40% 38% 42% 38% 48% 41% 38%  44% 38%  39% 3% 42% 40%
Not sure 28% 25% 32% 25% 38% 31% 33% 29% 27% 25% @ 32% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,785) (848) (937) (1,138) (226) (262) (290) (369) (662) (464) (665) (520) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Win 32% 9% 67% 36% 12% 24% 65% 12% 22% 63% 9% 19% 63%
Lose 40% 71% 11% 41% 70% 44% 8% 62% 47% 10% 68% 42% 9%
Not sure 28% 19% 23% 23% 18% 31% 26% 26% 31% 27% 23% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,785) (738) (660) (1,609) (488) (630) (527) (595) (649) (541) (756) (330) (699)
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42A. Fairness of Trade with Countries — China

Do you think the trade relationship between the U.S. and each of the following countries is mostly fair or unfair?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Fair 23% 25% 22% 25% 13% 24% 20% 22% 26% 23%  22% 27% 23%
Unfair 50% 55% 45% 52% 47% 42% 47%  47% 49%  57%  46% 51% 58%
Not sure 27% 20% 34% 23% 40% 34% 32% 31% 25% 20% 32% 23% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,774) (844) (930) (1,129) (225) (261) (288) (368) (658) (460) (660) (514) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Fair 23% 24% 26% 24% 27% 25% 24% 21% 22% 27% 22% 20% 26%
Unfair 50% 50% 59% 55% 47% 48% 60% 50% 46% 54% 50% 38% 56%
Not sure 27% 26% 15% 21% 26% 27% 16% 29% 32% 20% 27% 42% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,774)  (734) (654) (1,598) (486) (626) (523) (592) (647) (535) (752) (329) (693)
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42B. Fairness of Trade with Countries — Mexico
Do you think the trade relationship between the U.S. and each of the following countries is mostly fair or unfair?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Fair 36% 41% 31% 36% 31% 41% 31% 39% 36% 35%  34% 36% 40%
Unfair 36% 40% 33% 38% 34% 29% 38% 27% 36% 46%  36% 40% 38%
Not sure 28% 20% 36% 26% 35% 30% 31% 34% 28% 19%  30% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,771) (843) (928) (1,129) (224) (259) (287) (364) (659) (461) (660) (515) (416)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Fair 36% 44% 40% 40% 41% 35% 36% 33% 33% 42% 36% 25% 40%
Unfair 36% 33% 40% 37% 38% 34% 43% 40% 34% 35% 38% 33% 36%
Not sure 28% 23% 20% 23% 22% 31% 21% 27% 33% 23% 26% 42% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,771)  (731) (656) (1,597) (485) (625) (525) (590) (644) (537) (750) (326) (695)
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42C. Fairness of Trade with Countries — Vietham
Do you think the trade relationship between the U.S. and each of the following countries is mostly fair or unfair?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Fair 29% 35% 23% 31% 21% 30% 20% 32% 33%  30% 23% 34% 36%
Unfair 24% 27% 22% 26% 20% 21% 24% 19% 23%  31% 25% 26% 24%
Not sure 47% 38% 55% 43% 59% 49% 56%  49% 4%  39%  52% 40% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,776) (843) (933) (1,131) (226) (259) (289) (368) (656) (463) (663) (515) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Fair 29% 36% 35% 32% 36% 29% 31% 29% 25% 35% 30% 18% 34%
Unfair 24% 24% 30% 26% 23% 25% 29% 28% 21% 24% 27% 15% 25%
Not sure 47% 40% 35% 41% 41% 47% 39% 44% 54% 41% 42% 66% 41%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,776)  (733) (656) (1,601) (486) (B630) (522) (591) (649) (536) (752) (330) (694)
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42D. Fairness of Trade with Countries — India

Do you think the trade relationship between the U.S. and each of the following countries is mostly fair or unfair?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Fair 29% 34% 24% 32% 24% 24% 20% 34% 31%  30% 25% 29% 38%
Unfair 26% 31% 21% 26% 27% 27% 31% 18% 25%  29%  26% 29% 27%
Not sure 45% 35% 55% 43% 49% 49% 48%  48% 43%  41%  49% 42% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,768) (841) (927) (1,127) (223) (260) (287) (365) (656) (460) (656) (515) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Fair 29% 37% 33% 33% 37% 28% 31% 30% 23% 35% 31% 16% 34%
Unfair 26% 23% 34% 28% 22% 27% 32% 29% 23% 27% 27% 19% 29%
Not sure 45% 40% 33% 40% 42% 45% 37% 41% 54% 38% 42% 65% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,768)  (731) (655) (1,595) (483) (625) (523) (589) (644) (535) (748) (327) (693)
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42E. Fairness of Trade with Countries — Brazil

Do you think the trade relationship between the U.S. and each of the following countries is mostly fair or unfair?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Fair 31% 37% 26% 33% 23% 30% 27% 38% 31% 21%  28% 33% 38%
Unfair 21% 25% 17% 22% 19% 22% 22% 15% 23%  24%  24% 21% 19%
Not sure 48% 38% 57% 45% 58% 48% 51%  47%  46%  49%  48% 45% 43%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,772) (843) (929) (1,128) (225) (261) (289) (366) (657) (460) (659) (515) (416)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Fair 31% 37% 35% 35% 38% 27% 35% 31% 25% 37% 32% 20% 36%
Unfair 21% 21% 25% 23% 23% 20% 24% 26% 18% 21% 24% 13% 22%
Not sure 48% 42% 40% 42% 40% 53% 41% 43% 57% 42% 44% 67% 42%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,772)  (732) (657) (1,598) (484) (624) (524) (591) (645) (536) (750) (328) (694)

90



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 9 - 12, 2025 - 1786 U.S. Adult Citizens

42F. Fairness of Trade with Countries — Canada
Do you think the trade relationship between the U.S. and each of the following countries is mostly fair or unfair?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Fair 37% 42% 33% 39% 36% 30% 33%  44% 3% 39% 31% 40% 46%
Unfair 36% 38% 33% 37% 36% 34% 36% 26% 3%  45%  39% 34% 36%
Not sure 27% 20% 34% 24% 28% 37% 32% 31% 29% 16%  30% 26% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,772) (843) (929) (1,131) (223) (258) (286) (368) (656) (462) (658) (516) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Fair 37% 49% 40% 42% 44% 37% 36% 37% 33% 41% 40% 26% 40%
Unfair 36% 32% 39% 37% 36% 35% 40% 38% 35% 34% 38% 32% 36%
Not sure 27% 18% 22% 21% 20% 28% 23% 24% 32% 25% 22% 42% 25%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,772)  (731) (656) (1,598) (485) (625) (526) (589) (646) (537) (750) (327) (695)
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42G. Fairness of Trade with Countries — Germany
Do you think the trade relationship between the U.S. and each of the following countries is mostly fair or unfair?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Fair 39% 44% 34% 41% 32% 36% 40%  45% 36% 36% 35% 40% 48%
Unfair 22% 28% 17% 23% 20% 20% 17% 15% 25%  31% 22% 24% 23%
Not sure 39% 28% 49% 36% 47% 44% 42%  40% 39%  33%  43% 35% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,774) (843) (931) (1,131) (225) (261) (289) (366) (658) (461) (660) (517) (415)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Fair 39% 48% 40% 42% 47% 41% 37% 41% 35% 42% 44% 29% 40%
Unfair 22% 22% 29% 25% 21% 21% 28% 24% 20% 22% 23% 17% 24%
Not sure 39% 30% 31% 33% 32% 38% 35% 35% 44% 36% 34% 54% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,774)  (733) (657) (1,600) (486) (B622) (527) (590) (646) (538) (750) (329) (695)
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42H. Fairness of Trade with Countries — United Kingdom
Do you think the trade relationship between the U.S. and each of the following countries is mostly fair or unfair?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Fair 48% 55% 41% 50% 46% 42% 52% 51% 42%  49%  43% 50% 57%
Unfair 20% 21% 19% 21% 22% 18% 17% 13% 22%  29% 23% 22% 16%
Not sure 32% 23% 40% 30% 32% 40% 31% 36% 36% 22%  34% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,775) (841)  (934) (1,132) (222) (261) (286) (367) (659) (463) (662) (517) (415)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Fair 48% 53% 54% 52% 54% 48% 51% 50% 43% 52% 50% 37% 51%
Unfair 20% 22% 21% 21% 22% 19% 23% 22% 18% 21% 21% 15% 22%
Not sure 32% 26% 25% 27% 25% 33% 25% 29% 39% 27% 28% 47% 27%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,775)  (732) (656) (1,599) (484) (627) (525) (589) (648) (538) (750) (329) (696)
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42l. Fairness of Trade with Countries — Russia

Do you think the trade relationship between the U.S. and each of the following countries is mostly fair or unfair?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Fair 28% 30% 25% 29% 24% 25% 28% 31% 2%  25%  23% 31% 32%
Unfair 29% 33% 25% 30% 22% 27% 30% 26% 26%  34%  29% 28% 33%
Not sure 44% 37% 50% 41% 54% 48% 42%  43% 4%  41%  48% 40% 35%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,772) (841)  (931) (1,132) (224) (258) (287) (366) (657) (462) (B57) (518) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Fair 28% 25% 35% 28% 29% 28% 32% 27% 24% 33% 26% 22% 32%
Unfair 29% 31% 35% 33% 29% 28% 36% 30% 27% 30% 31% 23% 30%
Not sure 44% 44% 31% 39% 42% 44% 32% 42% 50% 37% 43% 55% 38%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,772)  (734) (655) (1,599) (486) (624) (525) (590) (B645) (537) (751) (326) (695)
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42J. Fairness of Trade with Countries — Australia
Do you think the trade relationship between the U.S. and each of the following countries is mostly fair or unfair?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Fair 39% 46% 33% 42% 34% 34% 30%  45% 3%  38%  34% 46% 45%
Unfair 20% 22% 18% 20% 22% 20% 21% 12% 19% 28%  23% 19% 18%
Not sure 41% 32% 49% 38% 44% 46% 40%  43% 44%  35%  43% 35% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,773) (843) (930) (1,131) (225) (259) (288) (367) (656) (462) (659) (518) (415)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Fair 39% 47% 44% 44% 48% 38% 41% 39% 34% 46% 42% 27% 44%
Unfair 20% 21% 21% 20% 19% 21% 22% 25% 17% 18% 23% 16% 18%
Not sure 41% 32% 36% 36% 33% 41% 37% 36% 49% 36% 35% 57% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,773)  (733) (654) (1,599) (483) (627) (524) (591) (646) (536) (751) (329) (693)
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43A. Support U.S. Expansion By Military Force — The Panama Canal
Would you support or oppose the U.S. using military force to take control of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Support 23% 30% 16% 24% 14% 26% 20% 23% 2% 21%  24% 23% 23%
Oppose 57% 54% 59% 58% 57% 47% 53% 56% 57% 60%  52% 61% 60%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 18% 29% 27% 27% 21% 21% 13%  24% 16% 17%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,781) (845) (936) (1,133) (226) (262) (290) (367) (661) (463) (663) (519) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Support 23% 11% 36% 23% 13% 23% 37% 15% 14% 41% 12% 14% 39%
Oppose 57% 78% 41% 60% 79% 56% 41% 71% 60% 39% 76% 51% 39%
Not sure 21% 11% 23% 16% 8% 21% 22% 14% 26% 21% 12% 35% 22%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,781)  (734) (659) (1,605) (485) (B631) (526) (592) (649) (540) (753) (331) (697)
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43B. Support U.S. Expansion By Military Force — Greenland
Would you support or oppose the U.S. using military force to take control of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Support 13% 17% 9% 12% 16% 14% 17% 18% 9% 8%  10% 13% 17%
Oppose 69% 68% 69% 2% 61% 59% 58% 64% 2% 78% 65% 73% 75%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 16% 23% 26% 25% 18% 19% 14%  25% 14% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,778) (846) (932) (1,133) (224) (261) (290) (368) (657) (463) (662) (517) (417)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Support 13% 7% 19% 13% 9% 13% 18% 11% % 22% 9% 8% 20%
Oppose 69% 83% 60% 73% 82% 70% 62% 77% 71% 58% 82% 61% 58%
Not sure 19% 9% 20% 15% 9% 17% 20% 12% 22% 21% 9% 31% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,778)  (732) (659) (1,602) (487) (B627) (524) (591) (649) (538) (751) (331) (696)

97



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 9 - 12, 2025 - 1786 U.S. Adult Citizens

43C. Support U.S. Expansion By Military Force — Canada

Would you support or oppose the U.S. using military force to take control of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Support 10% 12% 8% 9% 14% 11% 16% 14% 8% 3% 10% 9% 10%
Oppose 77% 77% 76% 80% 68% 66% 68% 69% 79% 8% 72% 79% 83%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 11% 18% 23% 16% 17% 13% 9%  17% 12% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,780) (848) (932) (1,135) (225) (261) (290) (369) (660) (461) (661) (519) (418)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Support 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 5% 14% 8% % 13%
Oppose 7% 86% 73% 81% 85% 78% 75% 82% 78% 69% 86% 68% 71%
Not sure 14% 5% 16% 10% 6% 12% 15% % 17% 16% 5% 26% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,780)  (736) (659) (1,605) (488) (627) (526) (594) (645) (541) (754) (328) (698)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

May 9 - 12, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

2015 started the survey after screenouts. 96 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 68 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 11 were removed for attention check failures, and 54 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,786 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The weights
range from 0.052 to 6.564, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 1.018.

1786
1610 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

0 questions not reported.



